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CANADA'S FOREIGN TRADE, CALENDAR YEAR 1932 

The general decline in world trade which had Its inception in the fell of 1929, 
and which continued throut'hout the years 1930 and 1931, being exceptionally severe 
during the year 1931,  was also quite marked during the year 1932, though the decline 
in 1932 was not so severe as during 1931. Canada's trade, both import and export, 
in general with that of the leading commercial countries of the world, shows a very 
marked decline during the past three years, reflecting the general economic world 
depression in trade and industry. The factors which restricted the flow of Canadian 
trade are similar to those which operated to bring about a drastic decline In the 
value and.volume of world trade. It Is difficult to isolate these factors, but the 
most important which have interfered with the free movement of commodities between 
countries were: Decline in commodity prices, depreciated currency, weakened finances, 
excessive world stocks, trade control measures, changes In investments abroad, and 
the general political and social unrest. 

Canada's trade for the past nine years may be divided into two periods1 one 
from 1924 to 1929, of expanding trade, followed by three years of depression, from 
which we have not fully emerged. The decline in Canada's import trade, however, was 
much greater than In her export trade: the decrease in both imports and exports, 1931 
to 1932, was not so great as from 1930 to 1931, indicating a check in the downward 
movement. The percentages of decreases in Canada's trade set forth in the following 
table, indicate this:- 

Peçntaaes of Decrepse in Canada's Trade 

Calendar 	Total 	Total 	Total 
Years 	TraUe 	Imports 	Exnors 

	

1929 to 1930... 	23.7 	22i4 	25.1 

	

1930 to 1931.'. 	3)4.9 	37.7 	31.7 

	

1931 to 1932... 	23.)4 	27.9 

In comparison with the trade of the United Kingdom and the United States, cal-
endar year 1932 conmared with 1931, Canada's trade during this reriod has withitood 
the general trade slump as well as, if not better, than either the United Kingdom or 
the United States. The statistics In the following table amply demonstrate this:- 

Trade of Caneda, the UnIted Kingdom and the United States 
in Qandian Currency 

Canaaa United Kingdom United States 

Total Imports- $ $ - $ 
Calendar Years: 	1931... 628,098,000 )4 ,03 8 ,07 1 , 000 2 , 180,950,000 

1932... 1452,614,000 2,797,977,000 1,502,374.000 

Decrease in 1932 175,4&4,000 1,2)40,09)4,000 678,576 ,000 
Per Cent of Decrease. 27.9 30.7 - 31.1 

Total Domestic Exports- 
Calendar Years: 	1931.,. 605,33 6,000  1,831,1470,000 2 , 1480,711 , 000  

1932,.. 1493,809,000 - 	1,452,99 14,00Q 1,790,953,000 

Decrease in 1932 111,527,000 378,1476,000 689,75 8 ,000  
Per Cent of Decrease. i,14 20.7 27,8 

Total Trade (Imports and 
Domestic Exports)- 
Calendar Years: 	1931... l ,2 53 ,43 14. , 00Q 5,869,5)41,000 4,66i,661,000 

1932... 946,)423,OOO 14,250,971,000 3,293,327,000 - 

Decrease in 1932 287,011,000 1 , 61 8,570,000 1,368,334,000 
Per Cent of Decrease. 23.3 27.6 29,3 
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Canada's Position in International Trade, 1932:- Canada, during the calendar 
yer 1932, even with a materia' 

decrease In her trade, has maintained a relatively high place among the leading trading 
nations of the world. In 1930 the Dominion stood in fifth position In total trade and 
total imports, but in sixth rosition in total exrorts. In the calendar year 1931, due to 
unstable trade conditions, there were some notable changes in the relative position of 
certain leading trading nations in world trade. The United Kingdom, Canada and British 
India, the three greatest trading nations of the British Ernrire, all moved downwards In 
their relative position with respect to values of total exorts in 1931 amongst the chief 
commercial countries of the world. Germany in 1931 displaced the United Kingdom from 
second place In the value of exports, while Belgium and Argentina moved up to fifth and 
sixth positions, respectively, disniacing British India and Canada. In 1932 Canada, In 
export trade, once more moved into fifth position, dis1acing Belgium and Argentine, but 
occupying, as last year, eighth place in total imports, and seventh place in total trade, 
the Netherlands, Belgium and Ita]., occuryin fifth, sixth and seventh positions in total 
imrort, while 9elgium and the Nethe.'lends occunied fifth and sixth positions in total 
trade. 

Total Trade of Eleven Leaping Commercial Countries 
(Calendar Year, 3932) 

Note:- The figures In parentheses represent relative position in 1 93 1 - 

Total Trade - Imoorts 	I _Dothestic Exports 
Countries 

Rank Anount Rank Amount Rank 
1 

Aniount 
Million $ Million $ Million $ 

ttiiited Kingdom 1 	(1)i 14,250.9 1 	(1) 2,797.9 2 	(3) 11453.0 
Unitea 	Stts 	........... 2 	(2)1 3,2933 2 	(2) 1502.4 1 	(1) 1 1790.9 
Germany ................. 3 	(3)1 2,l46.5 14 	(14) 1,110.6 3 	(2) 1 1 365.9 
France ................. . 14 	(14) 1,9140.2 3 	(3) 1,168.6 14. 	(14) I 	771.6 
Belgium ................. .5 	(5) 979. 0  6 	(6) 512,2 6 	(5) 
Netherlands ............ .6 	(6) 978.5 5 	(5) ' 592.2 10(10) 386.3 
Canada ................. .7 	(7) 914.6.14 8 	(8) 1452.6 5 	(7) 14938 
Italy .................. .8 	(9) 872.5 7(7) 1478,3 9 	(11) 3914.2 
Jajan .................. 
British 	India .......... 

.9 	(S 

.10(11) 
869.14 
909.6 

9 	(9) 
i 	10(11) 

143911 
1400.2 

7 	(8) 
8 	(9) 

1430.3 
1408. 14. 

Argentina.............. ll(lO)[ 672,3 11(10) (a)296.1 ill 	(6) 376.2 

(a) Imports into Argentina for the twelve months ended November 30, 1932. 

The trade of b'.th Canada and the United States suffered less from the world-wide 
depression than the chief commercial countries of Europe. A comparison of the decline 
In the imnorts and exrorts nf the chief trading countries of the world with that of 
Canada and the United States Is of special interest. The statistics in the following 
table showing (1) the percentage of decresse in the trade of thirty-two representative 
countries for the calendor :'ear 1932, compared with similar period in 1931; and (2) the 
percentage relation of exrorts to imrorts, 1932 comnarecl with 1931, indicates that each 
country had a d.ecreae in both Irnrcrts and exports, except Australia in imports, and 
Finland, Greece, Ner Zealand. and Norway in exports; and that fifteen of the thirty-two 
countries had a favourable trade balance in 1932 compared with fourteen in 1931. It 
v,ill also be observed that Canada occupied sixteenth position In percertage of decrease, 
1932 compared with 1931, in imports, and tenth in exports, being excee.ed in percentage 
of decrease in imports by Augtra, Czechoslovakia., DanzIg, Estonia, France, Germany, 
Hungary, Japan, L'tvia, Lithuar:.a, Peru, Poland, Russia, United Kingdom, United States, 
and Yugoslavia; and in exports by Austria, Belgium, British India, British Malaya, 
Czechoslovakia, Danzig, E5tonia, France, Germany, Hungary, Irish Free State, Italy, 
Japan, Latvia, Lithuania, the Netherlands, Poland, Russia, Switzerland, United Kingdom, 
United States and Yugoslavia; wiereas in regard to visible trade balance amongst the 
thirty-two countries, Canada, in 3932 occupied thirteenth position, compared with seven-
teenth position in 1931 

- 

______ MR 
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Percentage ol Increase or Decrece in Imicrts  and Exrorts; Also Percenta&e 
Felation of E -  orts to Imorts of Chief Comierci1 Co'rntries of the World. 

(Calendar Year 1932 Cornrared with same Per.od 3.91'). 

Fercent3ge of 	ercentg' 
Inc.(./)Dec.(.) 	P.oition 	 Inc.(,l)Dec.(-) 	1ntion 
1.32 Comr arel 	of Ext-  ts 	 1932 Cotn-rarod I  cf Exmort 

Countries 	- with 1q31.- ,t1rts 	Countrie:3 	with 1231. 	to Irirrts 

I.orts1Eorts;193i193 	ortcpors 	Th931I132 

rentina......(_)2.7.9 (-.)15.9 : 124.0! 12 7 .1 	I-ish ?ee State.. (.-).6' (-)23.9 	7)01  62. 
istra1ia......(',) 6; (-) g.2 . i69.7 iL6,6 	Italy ............. .(-):li.2 (-27.7 	gE 
ustrla..... .. (-)35.9  (-)i,o 	59.7: 5.9 	Japan..............(-).7k-)2.5 	91.0 	9,() 

	

-elgium........(-)25.8 (-3O.6 	97.1l 	0 1.1 	Latvia 	...........(-)52.1 (.-)1.1 	92.5 3.17 

	

Fritih India I()17. 1  ( - ' 305 100.7t 1 )2, 0 Lithuia ......... .(_)110.0 (-)30.S 	9.3 115,5 
ritish Malaya (-)17.O (-4o.6 	95.0 Netherlands ....... .(-)25.5 (_)29.9 	69.3 65.2 
nada ........ .(-)27.9,(--1S.1  1 	94'1)92 1 New Zealand........(-)20.9 (.1)42.3 	127. 	2245 

Czechoslovaia(-)36.(-.44.9 iii8i 9.3 Norway..........., (-)20, 	(./)21.7 	53 	2.1 

	

Thnzi .........(..)31.71(_)33.2 	157.1.53.6 Peru...............-)38.7 (-)15 	202.5236.8 
r.mnark ....... ;(-)22.51(--)1L.21 	894 	99.]. 	Poland............ (-)41..i (_)442.3 128. 	1 - 25.7 

	

.. ........ ()3q.8i()O.O 	1iE.o1ii5. 	Russia ........... ..(.-)36.8 (-)3o.5 	73. 
.in1and........ (-) 0.5(1) 3.7 123,213J4,5 	Sweden.............(-2O.3 (-)i5.3 	78.0 82 .3 
'nnce ........ .(-)32.2(-)37,9 	72.11 66.0 	Switer1axd ....... I(_)21.7 (-)"-O.G 	59.9 
rrnany ....... .(-)33.1 (-)39.9 T-9i 123.0 United Kingdom 	(-)30 .7 (-)20.7 11.5.14 	51.9 

rece......... (-.)1Q.9 (/)13.3 I 	60.5 United States 	(-)31.1 (-)27.8 113.7 119.2 
..........(-)38.0 ())41.9  io14. 	98.2 Yugoslavia ........ (-)4O. 14 (_)36.14 100.0  

Comparison of Volume and Value of Cantha Trade. 1932:- 	n analyzing the trend of 
enera1 trade it i escentiri 

to renember that values do not reveal the true increase or decrease of the trude 01 a country. 
hances in the values of importc arc exports over a given period may becaused. Ly (a) vari.c-

tions in quantity, (b) fluctu; on in i - rice, and (c) combination of these two facto-s. For 
instance, a rrelimin.ry survey 'or the calendar years 1931 and 1932, based on the average Im-
port and export -rrlces in 1930, indicates that Canada's imports in 1931 compared with 1930 on 
-i volume basis, decreased 262 T\er cent ,and in 932, 142.2 per cent, contrastedwith a decrease 
on a declared value basis in 1931 of 37.7 per cent, and In 1932 of 55.1 per cent, wh1e ex-
ports on a volume bosis decreased. In 1931, 1.9 rer cent, and in 1932, 21.14 per cent; compared 
with a decrease on a declared, value basis in 1931 of  31.7 rer cent, and in 1932 of 1414.3 per 
cent. A calculation based on the Increases and decreases In 1331 and 1932 (bad en thL Cv-
orae import and export pr 4.ces in 3.930)  mdi cat3c that the decrease in the imports in 1932 
compared with 1931 on a volume btsis wa. 21.8 r-.3r cent, and ox a declared value basic, 27.9 
cr cent, while the decrease in the exporls on a volume basis was 6.5 rer cent, contrasted with 
r i  decrease of 18.14 per cent on . declared value basis. The s:atistics in the followlng taL.e 
out forth Canada's Perc;ntee o Inoreaoe or recrease In mm orts and F,xiorts on a VC)urne and 
'-ilue basic, 191 and 1032 comared wi;h 1930. and 1932 corny ared with 1 93 1 . 
______ 	 -- ------=-  

Perceto Inc. (1)  Dec. (_) 	Percentage Inc. (-/) !ec. (-) 

	

 VajA 	 in q"ntity. 	-- 

	

l931 T19,2 	1932 	l31 	J 52 	1932 
Com-rnred ComnpEl'ed Comrared Ccmpared jComcared 	Qomr'ared. 

th 	'itk, 	I with with 	1 with 	witn 
0. 	19. 	193i. 	1930. 	 L 19l0 93 

f' 

Ar:tcultural and Veetal.e 
Iroducts ..................... (_)' 	(_).io 2 	(.-)2"14 	() - 5 	1'-)

2914 	162 
.-..imals and Animal Products., 	(-)53. 	(-)/u. 	(- )39. 0 	(..39.7 	(-)2.5 I 

: 1 bres, Textiles and Textile 	(-)9.c 	(--)53.0 	-)3..5 	(-.l77 	(-)2)4. 	(-) 	.5 
roducts. 

rood, !ood Products and Pai'e:
Iron and Its Products........ 

i lion-Ferrous Metals and Pro.- 
ciu.cLs...................... 

7an-Metal1Ic Minerals and 
1 roduct a .................... 

`:cmica1s and .A11ed Proaucts 
:.:ce1laneous Commodities. 

Total Imrorts ........... 

f (-)1.7 --)146.o  

(-)6 	.3  (..)1414.o (-)3)14 (-;.7. 

2 (-)1o, 1 (-)iE 6 (.) 	6  
( 	 ) 	

) ( 	
) IL ( 	 ) 

 

J 	 8. 0  
- 	

.1 

(..)5;j (-27.9 (-26.2 (.)li22 (-)21.s 

441C&hzt b4* 



- - 



Percenta€e Inc.(/) Dec.(-) 
in \riue 

Percentage Inc.(71) Dec.(-) 

(-)35.5 	(-)29.2 
( 1 ) 1.7 	( - ) 19.5 
L-)3 1 . 8 	(-)17.0 
()16. 14 	(-) 15.9 

DOMESTIC EOPTS 

Agricultural and Vegetable 
' 	Products .................... 
AnimaLs and Animal Products.. 
Fibre , Tex"iles and Textile 
Product .................... 
¶ood, Wool Products and Paper 
Iron and Its Products ........ 
Non-Ferrous Metals and Pro- 
ducts ....................... 

Non-Metallic Minerals and 
Products.................... 
Chemicals and Allied Products 
Miscellane6us Coiimodities. 

Total Exports .......... 

1931 19 32 j 	1932 
Compared Compared Compared 

with with with 
1930 1930 1931 

(-).7 	(-)35.5 
	

(-) 2.7 
(..)22.5 	(.-)3. 	(-)21.6 

(-)26.1 
( L ) 35 (-)1O.7 

(-)25.7 	(...)G.3 
	(-)27.8 

(-)59.9 	(-)65.7 	(-)114.5 

(..)35.2 (-)5)4 (-)314.8 

(_)34.5 (_)57. 
(-)33.5 	(-)2 1I 
(-)197 (_45.3 

(-)31.7 1 (-)1414.3 

1932 	1932 
Compared Compared 
with 	with 
1930 	1931 

(-) 14•4 	(71) 14.7 
(-) 5.9 	(-) 2.1 

(71) 27 .0 
	

(71)22.8 
(-) 17.3 

(- ) 63.0 (-)13.O 

(..)33.6 
	

(-)13)4. 

(_)53.8 (_)314.8 
(-) 17.5 

	
(/) 2.6 

(- ) 25.2 (-) 9.9 
(-)21.14 

	
(-) 6.5 

1931 
Compare 

with 
1930 

(-) 8.7 
(-) 3.9 

(-)314.1 
(-)l9.4 
()57.)4 

(-)18.6 

The statistics in the foliom.tng table showing the percentage of increase or 
decrease in the quantity and value of Canada's imports and exports of some forty 
representative commodities or groups of commodities, calendar year 1932 compared with 
1931, indicate that while the quantities in both imports and exports, as a rile, show 
decreases, the values of both impor..s and exports show greater decreaaes. For in-
stanc, in imports: Raw cotton inreased 2.6 per cent in the quantity but decreased 
1l. 	er cent in the value; binder twine ircreaed 145.6 per cent in the quantity but 
only 20.9 per cent in the ilue; coal decreased 8.9 per cent in the quantity and 114.9 
per cent in the value; coke dec..'ased. 8.6 per cent in the quantity but 20.0 per cent 
in the value; dried fruits increased 8.9 per cent in the quantity but 3.3 per cent in 
the value; sisal and manila grtss increased 62.14 per cent in the quantity and only 
5.3 per cent In the value; hides, raw, increased 9.6 per cent in the quantity but de-
creased 33.6 per cent In the value; crudecotton seed oil increased 232.7 per cent in 
the quantity but only 1147.7  per cent In the value; oil for the soap Industry decreased 
93.9 ber cent in the quahtity but 36.9 per cent in the value; raw ri.thber decreased 
17.2 per cent in the quantity but 149•3  er cent in the value; raw cilk increased 26. 
per cent in the quantity but decreased 0.3 per cent in value; sugar for refining de-
creased 7.2 per cent in the quantity but 28.6 per cent in the value; tea increased 
22.1 per cent in the quantity but decreased 9.3 per cent in the value; and raw wool 
decreased 19.7 per cent in quantity but 28.9 per cent in value; whereas in exports: 
Aluminium in bars decreased 114.9 per cent in quant.ty but 22.2 per cent in value; raw 
asbestos 29.5 per cent in quantity but 140.1 per cent In value; bacon and hams in-
creased 179.7 per cent in the quantity and only 86.5 per cent in the value; cheese 
increased 2.5 per cent in quantity but decreased. 1.9 per cent In the value; copper 
blister and refined copper increased 55.9 per cent in the quantity and only 7.9 per 
cent in the value; fertilizers increased 66. 9 per cent in the quantity and only 29. 14 
er cent in the value; lead decreased 1.14  per cent in the quantity but 26.7 per cent 
in the value; milk, preserved, increased 22.8 per cent in the quantity while the value 
was the se as last year; newsprint paper decreased 11.6 per cent in the quantity 
but 22.7 per cent in the value; planks and boards decreased. 28.1 Der cent in tlE quan-
tity but 37.14 per cent in the value; platinum concentrates increased 7.1 percent in 
the quantity but only 1.9 er cent in the value; silver bullion decreased 7.8 er 
cent in the quantity but 30.6 per cent in the value; timber, square, decreased 14.1 per 
cent In the quantity but 19.14 per cent in the value; raw tobacco increased 67.1 per 
cent in the quantity but 57.14 per cent in the value; and wheat increased 17.1 per cent 
in the quantity and only L3 per cent in the value. 

- 	 - -. -. - - 
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Abrasives, artificial, 
crude................. 

Acids .................. 
Alum.nium in bars...... 
.Appls, fresh.......... 
Asbestos, raw.......... 
Autcmobiles............ 
Bacon and hams ......... 
Barley................. 
Bran and shorts........ 
Butter................. 
Cheese................. 
Coa]. ................... 
Copper in ore.......... 
Copper blister and re- 
fined copper.......... 

Ferro-manganese........ 
Fertilizers............ 
Fish.................. 
Footwear (rubber) ...... 
Har..................... 
Hides, raw............. 
Lead................... 
Logs (wood.) ............ 
Milk, preserved........ 
Nickel ................. 
Oats................... 
Oil, petroleum, crude.. 
Oil, gasoline.......... 
Paper, newsprint ....... 
Planks and boards...... 
Platinum concentrates.. 
Potatoes............... 
Pulpwood............... 
Rolling mill products.. 
Silver, in ore......... 
Silver bullion........ 
Soda and compounds..... 
Sugar, refined......... 
Tires, rubber.......... 
Timber, square......... 
Tobacco, ra ........... 
Wheat .................. 

Artificial silk yarn... 
Automobiles............ 
Bacon and hams......... 
Band and hoop iron ..... 
Bars of iron (md. 
rails) ................ 

Binder twine........... 
Coal ................... 
Cocoa and chocolate.... 
Coffee, green .......... 
Coke................... 
Corn................... 
Cotton, raw............ 
Cotton yarn............ 
Distilled spirits...... 
Fertilizers............ 
Fruits, canned......... 
Fruits, dried.......... 
Grass, sisal and manila 
Hides, raw............. 
Jute cloth or canvas... 
Tuts (except cocoanuts) 
Oil, cotton seed, crude 
Oil for soap........... 
Oil, gasoline.......... 
Oil, petroleum, crude.. 
Pigs and ingots........ 
Planks and boards...... 
Plates and sheets, iron 
Pice................... 
Pods of Iron........... 
Rubber, crude.......... 
Silk, raw.............. 
Soda and compounds..... 
Structural iron....... 
Sugar for refining ..... 
Sulphur................ 
Tea ......... ........... 
Tin in ingots.......... 
Tobacco, raw........... 
Vegetables, canned..... 
Wines .................. 
Vlool, raw.............. 

(-) 3.9 
(7/) 0.6 
(-) 5.0 
(-) 8.6 
(_) 25.14 

	

(7/) 	2.6 

	

( 71) 	0.5. 
(-) 38.8 

35.5 
(_) 63.14 

	

( 71) 	3, 
(71)62, 

	

(.1) 	9.6 

	

" 	1.14 
15.0 

(71)232.7 
(- 23.9 
(-) 13.0 
(-) 10.0 
(-) 6o,g 
(-) 55.3 
(-) 33.1 
(-) 16)4 
(-) 82.2 
(...) 17.2 
(7/) 26.8 
(-) 27.3 
(-) 714.1 
(-) 7.2 
(-) 15.5 
( 71) 22.1 
(-) 214)4 
(-) 28)4 
(-) 2. 4 ,

. 5  
C-) 19.7 

Wool noils ............. , ( 71)2214.2 
Wool tons .............. I(7)  23.5 

	

oo11en yarn............ (71) 	2.1 

(-) 	51.1 	(.-) 38.9 
(-) 	83.14 	(...) 89.4 
(-) 	93.3 	(-) 91.3 
(-) 	31.1 	(-) 23.9 

(-) 50)4 
(7/) I5 

144.5 
(;•.•) 20.9; 
(-) 114.9 
(-) 23.6 
C-) 	5.5 
(-) 20.0! 
(-) 

 

36.0!  
(_) 11.8; 
(-) 6.2 
(-) 37.5 
(_) 143•Q 
(-) 65.o 
(,1) 	3.3 
(7/) 	53 
(-) 33.6 
(-) 	7.5 
(-) 24.91 
( 7/)1 147.7 
(-) 36.9 
(-) 6.61 
(/) l9.5 
(..) 70.8 
C-) 53.3 
(-) 30.7 
(-) 214.7 
(.) 77.0 
(-) 14s. 
C-) 0.3 
C_i 1l.lj 

714.1 
(-) 28.6 
(-) 
() 	9'3: 
(-) 214.2 
(-) 32.5 
(-) 61. 
C-) 33.7. 
(-)28.9 
(4)223.l' Wheat flour............ 
(7/) 21.4i Whiskey................ 
(-) 	0.14 	Wood pulp.............. 

Zinc spelter........... 

- R - 
.1 

FercentR.ge of Increase or Decrease in Cana'Imnorts Pnd Eorts 
(Ca1.endr Year 1932 Comnared with Similar Period in 1931) 

I M P 0 P T S 
Percentage of 

I 	or Dec.(-) Commodity 	I 1932 Compared 

L tt1 Value 

EXPORTS 

I 	Percentage of 

Commodity 	Inc.(7/) or Dec.(-) 
1932 Compared 

with 1931  In- 

antity I  Value 
(-) 71.1 (-)5 1 .9 
() 10.1 	(_) 14.9 
C-) 

 
114.9 (-)22.2 

(-) 	1.6 	(,/) 1.6 
(-) 29.5 	(_)140.1 
(-) 9.3 	(-) 9,4 
(71)179.7 	(71)86.6 
(-) 58.9 (-)55.2 
(-) 7.2 (71) 9.7 
(-) 67.3 (-)71.8 
( 71) 2.5 (-)15.9 
(-) 20.8 (-)25.0 
(-) 22.1 (-)50.8 

( 7/)55.9 (7/) 7..9 
C-) 16.3 1(-)26.4 
(71)66.8 (,/)29.14 
(-P 27.8 (-)27.5 
(_ 51. 14 (-)149.6 
(-) 6.14 (-)72.6 
(-) 57.1 (-)3.3 (-) 1.4 (-)26.7 
(-) 20)4 (-)30.8 
( 7/) 22.8 	- 
(-) 149.5 (-)48.6 
(7/) 38.1 	(71)32.1 
(-) 55.2 (-)63.9 
(._) 23.5 	(-)314.2 (-) 11,,6 (-)22.7 
(-) 28.1 	(-)37. 14 
(,1 ) 	7.1 	(,/) :1. 
(-) 66.14  (-)77. 
(_) 414.7 	(-)148.14 
(-) 6o.0 (-)143.9 
(-) 13.2 (-)15.8 
(-) .7.8 	(-)30.6 
(-) 26.6 	(-) 14. 
(-) 39.6 (-)141.3 
(-) 51.6 (-)149.8 
(-) 	14.1 	(-)19.14 
( p1) 67.1 	(,/)57,14 
(71) 17.1 	(1) 3.3 
(-) 10.0 (-)15.0 
(-) 8,2 (-) 6.6 
C-) 6.9 (-)22. 0 
(-) 26.14 (-)30.7 

Anajysis of Canada's Trade, lfl- Caneda's total foreign trade during the 
calendar yeer 1932 was valued at 

$9514)453,000, compared with a similar trade in 1930 valued at $1,913,939,000, and In 
1931 at $l,2 145,3 )4l,000; the decrease in 1932 compared with the year 1930 amounting to 
$959,436,000 or 50.2 per cent, and with the year 1931 to $290,888,000 or 23.14 per cent. 
lurnorts In 1932 show a decrease com-nared with a sirni1r trade in 1930 and 1931, the 
decrease comared with 1930 amounting to $555,865,000, and with 1931 to $175, 14&4,000; 
while the exports also show a decrease coriir'ared with 1930 and 1931, the decrease in 
1932 compared with 1930 totalling $1403,621,000, and with 1931 to $115, 14014,000. During 
1932 imports amounted to $452,E14,000, corunared with an iinrort of $1,008,479,000 in 
1930, and in 1931 of $628,093,000; the decrease in 1932 compared with the year 1930 

I.... 	 ...,z*' now 





amounting to $55,865,000 or 55.1 per cent, and corrr'ared with 1931 to $175,4914,000, 
or 27.9 per cent; while the exports (domestic and foreign combined) in 1932 were 
valued at $501,839,000,  compared with an export trade in 1930 valued at $905, 146o,000, 
and in 1931 at $617,2143000; the decrease in 1932 compared with 1930 amounting to 
$403,621,000 or 1414.6 per cent, and with 1931 to $115, 1 014,Ooo or 18.14 per cent. 
Canada's domestic exports in 1932 were valued at $1493,809,000,  in 1930 at $885,996,000, 
and in 1931 at $605,336,000; the decrease in 1932 compared with 1930 amounting to 
$392,157,000 or 141.2 per cent , and with 1931 to $111,527,000 or l8.4 per cent. For 
the twelve months ended December 31, 1932, Canada's visible trade balance was favour-
able to the extent of $149,225,000, compared with an unfavourable balance during the 
same period in 1930 of $103,019,000,  and in 1931 of $10,855,000; the improvement In 
Canada's visible trade balance in 1932 compared with 1930 amounting to $152,2 14 14,000, 
and with 1931 to $60,080,000. The improvement in Canada's trade balance occurs during 
the last SIX months of the calendar year, due largely to heavy exports of grains, es-
pecially wheat, during this period. 

$wnm,q ry 	Trade with the World 

Years ended December 31- Increse( 7l) Decrease(-) 
- 	 1932 compared with- 

1930 - j _ 1931 	_1932]_1930 _1931 
Imports: 	 (In Thousands of Dollars) 
Dutiable goods 	6147,230 	1416,179 I 2S, 1425 	(-)358,8o5 I  (_)127,7514 
Free goods .......... .361,2 149 _211,919 . ]_1614,189 	_(-)197,060 _(-)_147,730 

l,00S,479 1 628,098 	)452,61)4 	(-)555,865 ( - )l75, 14814  Total Imports ..... 
Exp ort.: 

Canadian produce.... 
Foreign produce. . 

Total Exrorts ..... 

Tot1 Trade.... ...... 

885,996 1 605,336 
_J9 ,14614 _.J.LL9..P1 

905, 1460 	617,2143 

l,9l3,9 11,2 145,3141 

	

1493,809 	(-)39, 	i (-) 

l87 (-)1l1,527 

	

8.030 	C-) 11,14314 	3,877 

()1403,621 1(-)290,999

(-)ll5014 

(-)95,)486  

501,839 
9514,1453 

Balance_ofTrade: 
Favourable (1) 
Tjnfavourable (-)... 
Six Months ended-

June 30.., ...... 
December 31...... 

(-)103,019 	(-)10,955 I (,1))49,225 

(-) 95,382 (-)56,281 	(_)114,6 147 
(-) 	7,637 	(./)145,1426 	1(71)63,972 

	

( 7/)152,21414 	(71) 60,00 

( ii) 80,735 1 () 141,6314 

	

( 71) 71,509 	(1)  18,14116 

Canada'sImports,Exports,TotalTrade,andDuty_Colleoted,.1g15_ to _1932 
(In ThousandsofDollars) 

Calendar 
Yeprs 

Total 	Total 
Imports 	Exports 

Tptal 
Trade 

I Excess Exports(71) ' 
Excess_IinportsIi 

uty 
Collected 

145o,985 653,1488 1,1014,373 (71)202,603 9.,908 
1916 767,377 1,112,14145 1,8 79, 822  (71)3 145 , 068  139,t)02 
1917 1,006,031 1,5 	3,1496 2,599,527 (71)557,1465 167,0141 
1918 910,1149 1,2 3,730  2,153,879 (71)333,581 1514,E9 
1919 9141,0114 1,2914,830 2,235,81414 (71)353,816 168,921 
1920 1,336,921 1,302,805 2,639,726 (-) 	314,116 203,029 
1921 799,1478 816,69 14 1,616,172 (.7/) 	17,216 117,693 
1922 762, 1409 898,175 1,660,587 (71)135,769 132472 
1923 903 ,03 1  1,028,529 1,931,560 (71)125,1498 136,065 
19214 808,1145 1,070,612 1,578;757 (71)262,1467 123,163 
1925 890,193 1,283,099 2;173,292 (71)392,90 137 4 858 
1926 1,OO8,314 1,283,939 2,292,281 (71)275,597 155,166 
1927 1,087,11 8  1,238,92 14 2,326,0 142 (71)151,806 168,303 
1928 1,222,318 1,37 14,2146 2; 5 96,56 14 (71) 1 5 1 928  192,266 
199 1,298,992 1,208,338 2 ,507,330 (-) 	90,655 206,950 
1930 1,008, 1479 905, 1460 1,913,939 (-)103,019 161,395 
1931 628,098 617,2143 1,2145,3141 (-) 	10,855 120,250 
1932 1452,6114 501,839 9514,1453 (71) 	149,2 86,573 

mu,". W 
	 . - 
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A.na1ys1s of Canada's Commodity Trade, 1q32:- The decrease In the imports in 
1932 conipared with 1931, amount- 

Ing to $175,494,000  in imports, and $111,527,000 indomestic exports, occurred in each 
of the nine main groups of inmorts and in eight of the nine main groups of exports, 
the ia1n group of Chemicals and Allied Products showing an increase. The value of 
each import group, arranged in order of importance, with decrease 1932 compared with 
each identical group in 1931, was: (1) Agricultural and Vegetable Products, 
$97 , 590,000,  decrease $36,3,000; (2) Non-Metallic Minerals and Products, $95,341,000, 
decrease $10,747,000; (3)  Fil.res, Textiles and Textile Products, $68,949,000, decrease 

, 	$21,203,000; (4) Iron and Its Products, $67,709,000,  decrease $,501,000; (5) Mis- 
cellaneous Commodities, $33,236,000, decrease $14,123,000; (6) Chemicals and Allied 
Products, $27,62,000, decreLse $3,475,000; (7) Vood, 7ood Products and Paper, 
$22,821,000, decrease $12,102,000, () Non-Ferrous Metals and Products, $21,6 143,000. 
decrease $17,024,0oO; and (9) .tnimals and Animal Products, $17,464,000, decrease 
$11,166,000; while the value of each eort group, arranged in order of importance 1  
with increase or decrease, 1932 compared with 1931, was: (1) Agricultural and Veget-
able Products, $20 14,057,000, decrease $5,7014,00;  (2) Wood, Wood Products and Paper, 
$133,982,000, decrease $51,512,000; () Animals and Antmal Products, $55,5 8L 000, 
decrease $15,350,000; (14)  Non-Ferrous Me .s and Products, $48,130,000,decrease 
$25,712,000; (5) Iron and Its Products, $16,326,000, decrease $2,760,000; (6) Chem-
icals and Allied Products, 1l,Q33,Q0Q, increase $184,000; (7) Mlsàellaneous Commodit-
ies, $1Q,220,000,dIereâsè $14.775,000;  (8) Non-Metallic Minerals and Products, 
$9,658,000, decrease $5,319,000; and (9). Fibreø, Txtil•s nd Textile Products, 
$4,815,000, decrease $579,000. For further details respecting: Canada'scommodit3r im- 
ports and exrcrts with iicreases and decreases, 1932 compared with 1931, see statis-
tics in the following tab1e- 

• Cmnada's Trincipal Imports and Exports, 1932, With Increase 
- or Decre.se, Compared with 1 931. 

Note:- Values in Thousands of Dollars. 

	

omm1ty Import 	
1orts,Tnc. (71) 	Commodity Exported - Exports, Inc. ( 71) 

	

1932 	Dec. (-) 	 1932 	D3c. (-) 

Group 1. Agricultural and Vegetable Products. 
Thousands of Dollars 	 £housands of Dollars 

	

Total of Group ........ 97,590 (-)36,8143 	Total of Group ........2014,057 	(-) 5,7014 

	

Principal Imports: 	 Principal Exports: 
Alcoholic beverages, 	17,011 	( - ) 10 ,072 	Wheat ................128,386 (71) 10 ,5 114  
Sugar for refining 	114,138 (-) 5,653 	Whdat flour ......... .17183 (-) 3,0214 
Fruits, fresh ....... .12,1146 	(-) 3923 	Whikey ............. .11,6214 	(-) 	821 
Tea ................. ..5,878 	(-) 	6oi 	Apples, fresh ........6,1422 	(71) 	101 
Vegetable 	i1 ....... ..5,7214 	(.-) 1,893 	Oats ................ .14,979 	(71) 1,211 
Vegetables ............5, 1409 	(.-) 1,800 	Baz'ley ...............14,1451 	(-) 5,1472 
Fruits, dried........5,209 	(71) 	167 	Rye ..................14,14io 	(71) 2,760 
Coffee, green ........3, 1495 (-) 	202 	Rubber tires .........3,2149 (-) 3,229 

	

Tobacco 1  raw.........2,921 (-) 1,1408 	Rubber footwear 	2,235 (-) 2 , 1 73 
Corn ..................2,524 	(-) 1,590 . 	Oatmeal ..............2,067 	(-) 	733 
Nuts .......... ....... 2,762 	(-) 	859 	Braz, ec ............1,1417 	(71) 	125 
Rubber, crude .......2,136 	(-) 1,9914 	Seeds ................1,082 (-) 	'71 
Cocoa and chocolate 	1,1432 (-) 	 14142 	Potatoes.............802 (-) 2.148 
Seeds ............... l3S9 	(-) 	1489 	Suiar, refined 	 1428 	(-) 	301 
Fruits, preserved 	1,0514 (-) 1,238 	Ale and beer 	 149 (71) 	33 

Group 2. Animals and Animal Products. 
ITflousancfs oI1Yo.Iàrs 1 	 Tnousands 01 L)ollars 

	

Total of Group ...... 1 17,14614 (-)ii,i$6 	Total o Group ....... ..55,588 (-)15,350 

	

Principal Imtorts 	 Principal Exports: 
Furs ......... ....... 3,830 	(•-) 2,'d5 	FIsh ................ ..17,862 	(-) 6,7614 
Leathe', unmfd 	2,210 (-) 1,157 	urj, raw.......... , 	10,870 (-) 2,536 
Leather,rnanufacture 	2,C28 	1,7014 	Cheese .............. ..8,9114 (-) 1,680 
Hides, raw ......... 	.1 

	

.,980 	(-) 1.001 	Mea;s. ................6,538 	(71) 2,161 
Animals, li'riig 	1,1469 (\ 	3514 	Animals, living .... , 	2,62 14 (-) 1,762 
Fish ............... .1,1432 (-) 	653 	Leather. unmfd ...... ..2,3214 (-) 	500 
Keats .............., 	77 (-) 1,315 	M1k, condensed .......2,093 	- 
Grease for soac.... . 	731 (-) 	

3143 	Hides, r a' ,q .............539 (-) 1,1481 
Butter ............. . 147 (-) 	 785 	Milk and cream 	191 	(-) 	20 

1s•t. 	 .;:;:: 	 - _____ 	 '.. 	 ... 



0 	. 



rot al of G-r oup....... 
Principal Exports: 
Autos............... 
Machinery........... 
Auto parts.......... 
Farm implements..... 
Hardware and cutlery 
Pigs and ingots..... 
Tubes and pipes..... 
Rolling mill products 

Thousands of Dollars 
16,326 l(-) 2,760 

	

5,2)46 C-) 
	5)45 

	

3,597 C-) 
	

502 

	

1,8146 
	

( 7/) 
	

1,016 
1,524 (- ) 1,3614 

	

885 (7/ ) 
	

36 

	

884 (-) 

	

320 

	

6si (-) 

	

602 

	

240 (-) 

	

188 

Group 6. Non-Ferrous Metals and Their Products. 
Thousands of Dollars 

21,6143 (-)17,02 14 Total 	of Group ....... .148,130 (-.)25,712 
Princiral Exports: 

7,708 (-) 	9,067 Copper blister ...... 13,887 (71) 	1,012 
3,4O4 (-) 	1,790 Nickel .............. 7,28 14 (-) 	6,898 
2,206 (-) 	1,359 Silver.............. 

. 

(-) 	1438 
1,029 (-) 	672 Gold, 	raw ........... 

.14.,961 
3,926 

.. 

(-)13,756 
609 (-) 	258 Zinc ................ 3,862 

. 

(-) 	1,702 
777 (-) 	1,638 Lead ................ .3,1418 

. 

(-) 	1,242 
Jdiirniniuxn in bars 2,797 (-) 	796 
Copper ore .......... .1,915 (-) 	1,976 

Im 
Canada's Principal Imports and Exports, 1932, with Increase or 

Decrease, Compared with 1931 - ( Cont'd.) 

L 	(1) 
Commodity Irnt,orted 	Imports Inc. 

1932 	Dec. () 	
Commodity Exported 	ExPorts. Inc. (/) 

1932 I Dec. (-.) 

Group 3. Fibres, Textiles and Textile Products. 

Total of Group....... 
Principal Imports: 

• Cotton goods........ 
Woollen goods....... 
Cotton, raw......... 

• B'lax, hemp and jute. 
Silk, raw........... 
Noils and tors...... 
Artificial silk..... 
Cotton, yarn........ 
Woollen yarn........ 
Silk fabrics........ 
Manila & sisal grass 
oo1, raw........... 

Silk, n.o.p........ 
Hats and caps ....... 

- Carpets (wool) 

housand.s of Dollars 
6g,949 (-)21,203 

11,057 (-) 3,1463 
8,377 (-) 3,563 
7,640 (-) 1,037 
6,43 (-) 1,306 
6,o14i (-) 20 

	

3,179 (,L) 	669 
2,947 (-) 3,07 6  

	

2,50 (-) 	169 

	

2j13 (-) 	11 
2,211 (-) 3,014 

	

2,19 	(7/) 	ill 

	

1 , 81 	(-) 	737 

	

1,1439 	(-) 	1,787 
945 	(_4) 	614 

	

319 (-) 	386  

Total of Group....... 
Principal Exports: 
Cotton............ 
Binder twine....... 
Silk manufactures.. 
Felt manufactures.. 
Wool, raw.......... 
Socks and stockings 
Rags.............. 
Woollen goods...... 
Artificial silk.... 
Corsets............ 
Cordage........ 
Gloves and m.tts... 

Thousands of Dollars 

	

14,815 (_) 	579 

	

1,137 (IL ) 	 551 

	

871 (-) 	622 

	

792 (7/) 	732 

	

1447 (_) 	115 

	

322 (-) 	202 

	

285 (-) 	410 

	

168 (-) 	202 

	

103 (-) 	82 

	

102 (-) 	107 

	

2$ C-) 	314 
214. 	-) 	20 

	

8 (-) 	19 

Group 4  Wood, Wood Products and Paper. 
lflousans OX 	Dollars L0U65fl08 01 	uoiiars 

Total 	of Group ....... 22,821 (-)12,102 Total 	of Group ....... 
lPrincipal 

133,982 (-)51,512 
Principal Imports: Exports: 
Books, 	etc .......... 9,31 (-) 	3,712 82,966 

. 

(-)2 14,267 
Paper ............... 6. 	R3 

. 

(-) 	2,796 
Newsprint paper......
Wood pulp.......... 18,930 (-)11,126 

Wood, urirnanufactured 3,.7 

. 

(-) 	3,339 Planks and boards 12,5)8 (-) 	7,518 
Wood, manufactured 3,093 

. 

(-) 	2,255 Shingles ............ 2,510 (71) 	8 
I Laths ............... .518 

. 

(-) 	 6148 

Group 5. Iron and Its Products. 

Total of Group....... 
Principal Imports: 
Machinery........... 
Rolling mill product 
Auto parts.......... 
Engines and boilers. 
Farm implements..... 
Hardware and cutlery 
Autos............... 
Tubes and y)ipes..... 
Wire................ 
Tools............... 
igs and ingots ..... 
ran ore ----------- 

Total of Group ...... 
Principal Imports: 
Electric apparatus.. 
Aluminium........... 
Brass............... 
Clocks and watches.. 
Tin in ingots....... 
Coppe' .............. 

*1 

I - 	 -. 	 •.•, ... 

• • 	 ___ 

.•4'('. 	 • 





Thousnds of Dollars 
11,033 I(i') 	1814 

2,959 
2,713 
1 , 8 72  

818 
395 
37)4 

( 7/) 	673 
(-) 	139 
(-) 	96 
(/) 	14145 
(-) 	333 
( 1 ) 	66 

Canada's Prthcia1 tm-ports andxports, 1932, with Increase or 
Decrease, Compared with 1931 - ( ConcL'd.)  

Importsj (71) nc. 	1 
Commodity Iv,rnorted 	

_
1Comrnodity ExPorted [ Exports, 

1932 [__ .  1932 

Group 7. Non-Metallic Minerals and Their Products. 

Inc. (71) 
Dec. (-) 

Thousands of Dollars 
9,658 (-) 	5,319 

3,101 (-) 2,074 
2,017 (-) 	1,765 
1 )433 (_) 	1477 
1,223 (_) 	582 

Thousands of Dollars 
95,341 (-) 10,7 47 Total 	of Group...... 

Principal Exports: 
31.338 (-) 	5,L91 sbestos, 	raw....... 
29,1467 (71) 	14,812 Stone and products.. 

,14oG (-) 	2,223 CoEl ............. 
14,5149 (-) 	1,630 Mineral 	oi1s...4.... 
2,777 (..) 	692 

1427 (_) 	1422 

Group S. Chemicals "nd Allied Products. 

Thousands of Dollars 
27,862 (-) 	3,1475 Total 	ofGroup........ 

Principal Exports: 
Fertilizers......... 

3,7)4)4 (71) 	1498 Sodium compounds.... 
2,830 (-) 	1479 Acids............ 
2,765 (-) 	713 Lrugs and medicines. 
25'0 (-.) 	322 . Soap .......... 
2,117 C-) 	1 1 596 Paints and varnishes 

q7 

Total of Group....... 
Principal Imports: 
Coal................ 
Petroleum, crude.... 
Clay and product a... 
Glass .......... 	.... 
Coke................ 
Diamonds, unset..... 

Tot1 of Group....... 
Principal Imports: 

Dyeing and tanning 
mat erials.......... 

Drugs and medi.ies. 
Paints and varniies 
Sodium compounds.... 
erti'. izers ......... 

Soap................ 

(roup 9. Miscellaneous Commoditie. 

Thousands of Dollars Thousands of Dollars 
Total 	of Group ....... 33,236 (_)l)4)423 Total 	of Group.., .s.. 10 1 220 () 	14,775 
Principal Imports: rincipa1 Exports: 
Settlers' 	effects .7,065 (-) 1)402 3,232 (-) 	1,236 
Articles for exhibi- Settlers' 	effects 3,135 (-) 	l,97 
tion ............... 3,050 (1) 	168 Electrical energy.., 1,788 (-) 	1,6 

2 , 733 (-) 	592 Stationery .......... 516 (-) 	 72 
Scientific equipment 2,655 

. 

(-) 	881 

Films ................ 

299 (-) 	322 
Contairers........... 

Express parcels...... 1,158 (-) 	651 2 145 1145 (-) 
Toys ........... 	..... .1,121 (-) 	270 

Vessels ..............
Containers...........
Musical instruments 57 (-) 	1149 

Jewe.1ery 777 (-) 	1452 Cameras.............. .3 C-) 	11 
Films, moving pict- 
ure............... 582 (-) 	392 

Pocket books, etc 519 (-) 	201 
Vessels ............. .189 (-) 	155 

Trade of Canada by Countries, 1932:- The imports from foreign countries 
durinE the calendar year 1932 we'e 

valued at $32 14,556,000, and from the British &Tire at $128,058,000;  the decreaso in 
1932 corrmared with the same period in 1931, in the case of foreign countries, being 
$151,5142,000, and of the British EmT,ire, $23,942,000; while the exports of Canadian 
produce to foreign countries amounted to $276,652,000, and to the British Th7pire to 
$217,157,000; the exports to foreign countries showing a decrease of $ 10 7,96 5 000 , 
and to the Brit.,ish Empire a decreae of $3,562,0001 . From 1931 to 1932 the imports 
from foreign countries, except the United Statecj, decreased $21,316,000, while the 
imports from the British upire, except the United Kingdom, decreased $7,982,000; 
whereas the domestic exports to forLign countries, except the United States, from 191 
tu 197 1 , decreasd 13,65 14,000, and to the British Empire, except the United Kingdom, 
$10,199,000. The irade o± Canada with the .nitco States in 192 amounted to 
$432,1497,000 or 145  e; ccnt of Canada's totE'l trade with the world, compared with 53 
per cent in 1931. In 1932 Canai.'s iiorts from the United States were valued at 
$263,149.000, and domestic expots at 162,631,000; the decrease in imports compared 
with 1931 being $130,226,000 or 33.1 per cent, and in domestic exports, $914,311,000 
or 36.6 per cent. The trade of Cnada with the United Kingdom comes next In import-
aiice. Imports from t 1ai United KinEdor. it. 1932 amounted to $93,508,000, domestic ex-
ports to $178,172,000:  he decrease in imports, compared with similar trade In 1931, 
amounting to $15,960,000 or 114.6 per cent; while the increase In domestic exports 
totalled $6,637,000 or 3.8 per cent. 

- - - 	 - 	- 

 

 

 





(Thousands of Dollars 
162,631 (-)130,226 
178,172 (-) 15,960 
14,1469 (-) 14,641 
16,907 (-) 1,567 
114,9148 (-.) 1,1411 
7,798  (_) 2,2 146 
11,996 (-) 2,271 
7,133 (_) 
8,692 ( 71) 23 
6,941 (-) 2,152 
14,1416 (-) 332 
2,732 (-) 33 
3,871 (-) 733 
5,645 (-) 985 
2,384 (-) 906 

787 ( 1 ) 796 
1,721 (-) 1411 
3,1406 (.-) 653 
1,095 ( 71) 70 
3,502 (-) 74 
2,969 (-) 2,213 
3,094 (-) 224 

1401 (-) 1,629 
710 (-) 1,388 

2,067 (-) 115 
225 (-) 1 43 2  

2,918 (71) 17 
1,60 (-) iii 
2,579 (-) 2 
1,219 (71) 208 

159 (-) 652 
1,816 ( 1 ) 368 

914 (_) 980 
1,897 (71) 98 
1,375 (-) 126 
1,136 (-) 285 

(-) 299 
345 (_) 126 
67 (-) 14)42 

(-' 667 

263,5149 
93,508 
9,51)4 
14,307 
14,0)47 
9786 
14, 551 
5,8145 

108 
1,767 
14,085 
14,748 
3,281 

576 
3,293 
3,772 
2,639  

856 
2,9 31 

5014 
992 
7148 

3,422  
2,862 
1,299 
2,813 

l , 3 
1,014)4 
2,057 

381 
1,998 

186 
562 
75)4 
7142 
233 

1,251 
831 

C-) 
( 71) 
(-) 
(11 ) 
( 7/) 

(-) 
(-) 
( 71) 
(-) 
(-) 
C-) 
(-) 
C-) 
(-) 
(-) 
( 71) 
(-) 
(-) 
(-) 
( 71) 
(-) 
( 7/) 
(-) 
(-) 
( 7/) 

( 7/) 

(ii ) 
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It will be observed by reference to the statistics in the following table 
re Canada's Trade with Principal Countries, 1932", that thirty-three of the forty 
dountries listed in 1932, compared with 1931, show decreases in imports and thirty 
decses in exports. The seven countries to show increases in imports were: Peru. 
($796,000); Pussia ($3 68,000); Mex.co ($208,000); Bermuda ($98,000);  Barbados 

($70,000 ); St. Pierre and Miquelon ($ 23 ,000); and Denmark ($17,000); while the ten 
countries in exports to show increases were: United Kingdom($6,637,000); the Nether- 
lands ($3,334,000); Australia ($2 ,368 , 000 ); Pussia ($1,677,000); Spain ($1, 497, 000) 
Sweden ($846,000); Belgium ($561,000); Norway  ($324,000);  Peru  ($89,000);  and Ceylon 

($5, 000). 
Canada's Trade with PrinciDal Countries 1  1932 

}ote:- Countries arranged in order of Importance of Total Trade. 

omticIncrease(7t) Decrease(-) Rank 	Countries 	onsumption xports 	1932 compared with 1930 1  
1932 	1932 	In Imports 	In Exports 

1. United States........... 
2. United Kingdom.......... 
3. Prance ............. ..... 
4. Netherlands............. 
5. Belgium................. 
6. Germany ................ . 
7. Japan.................. 
8. Australia .............. . 
9. St.Pierre and Miquelon.. 
10. China ................... . 
11. British South Africa.. 
12. British Inciia........... 
13. Italy ................... . 
14. Newfoundland ........... . 
15. Jamaica ....... .......... 
16. Peru .......... .... 
17. Trinidad and Tobago.... 
18. New Zealand............. 
19. Barbados ........... 
20. Norway .... .............. 
21. Ai'gentina.... .......... 
22. sweden .......... ........  
23. olombta....4 ......... 
24. British Guiana4 ......... 
25. Spains ............. 
26. Switzerland.. ..... 
27. Denmark................ 
28. Other Br. West Indies..4 
29. Irish Free State ........ 
30. Mpxico ............. 
31. Czechoslovakia.......... 
32. Russia.................. 
33. Fiji .................. 
34. Bermuda...... a... • . . . 
3. Hong Kong... .e... . . 

36. Brazil.... ............. 
37. Cuba.......... 
38. Dutch East Indies ....... 
39. Ceylon............ 
40. British East .Afric..... 

Total Trde above 40 Coun-
tries............... 
ota1 Trade All Countries. 

Br1t.sIi lWire ............ 

'oeign Countries......... 

	

1447,368 	1485,598 	(-) 1 73, 82 7 

	

152,614 1493,909 	(-)175,14814 

	

128,058 1 217,157 	(-) 23,9142 

	

32)4,556 	276,652 	(-)151,5142 

9)4,311 
6,637 
2,866 
3,33)4 

3,706 
3,700 
2,368 

131 
2146 

1,131 
2,009 
1,235 

526 
89 

911 
1,167 

16 
32)4 

1,613 
8146 
248 
182 

1,1497 
180 
985 

1,214)4 
61 

1412 
31 

1,677 
149 

137 
32 

3 
589 
218 

(-)1o5,552 
(-)111,527 

(-) 3,562 

(-)107 ,965 
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Trade of Canada _ 	the 	 icorn, 12: - The total trade of Canada 
with the United Kingdom 

during the calendar year 1932 amounted to $?72, 	compared with a similar trade 
in 1930 valued at $99,159,000, and in i91 at $232,066,000; the decrease in 1932 com-
pared with the year 1930 aaounting to $12,556,00) or 3.7 3er cent ;  and compared with 
1931, to $9,1463,000  or 3,14  per cent. Imports in 1952 comp.red with 1931 show c  de- 
creasp, and exports an increase; the 'lecreae in impert =ounting to $15,960,000 or 
114.6 per cent, while the increase in e - pert totaJ.lc $6.49,000 or 3.8 -par cent. 
Imports from the United Kingdom in 192 were v1uod at $,50,000, in 1930 at 
$162,632,000, and in 1931 at $109J6 ; 0c;0; the decrease .n a92 compared with 190 
totalling $69,124,000 or 142.5 per cent, an'i with 1931, 15,90.000 or 114.6 per cent; 
while total exports from Canada to te United Kigclom in 1 0 2 vere valued at $179,095, 
000, in 1930 at $236,527,000, and in 1931 at $ij. ,598,000; the aecrease in 1932 corn-
pared with 1930 amounting to $57,432,000 or 214:; per cent, wheleas the exports in 
1932 compared with 1931 show an increase of $6,497,000 or 3.8 per cent. The domestic 
exports from Canada to the United iin'dom in 1052 were valued at $178 ; 172,000, in 
1930 at $235,21 14,000, and in 1 93 1  v,t $171,535,C00; the donstic exports 1932 compar-
ed with 1930, showing adecrease of $57,0142,000 or 214.3 per cent, but compared with 
export trade in 1931, an increase 'f $6,637,003 or 3.8 per cent. 

The visible trxde balance with the United K.ndorp has been favourable to 
Canada each year since 1889. For the calendar year 1932 it was favourable to the 
extent of $85,587,000,  cor;pared with a favourable 'Dalance in 1929 of $97,0514,000, 
1930 of $73,895,000, and in 1931 of $63,130,000. Compared with 1930, the favourable 
trade balance in 1932 shows an improvement of $11,692,000, and with 1931 an improve-
ment of $22,1457,000. Canada's favourable trade belance with the United Kingdom is 
always greater during the last six months of the calendar year than for the first six 
months, due to the large exports of grain, espec.aliy wheat, during the fall months. 

Summary ' 	ada t s  Trade with the United Kindo'n 

Years enced December 31 

1930 T' 1931 	1932 

Increase(71) Decrease(-) 
1932 Compared with- 

1930 
. 	

1931 

(In Thousands ct' Dollars) 

63,6214 120,310 	8 1,70 	 1 (-) 	56,686 	(.-)18,080 
142,322 	27,76 14 	29,884 	(-) 	12,1438 	( 71)2,120 	- 

162,632 109, 1 '68 93,508 (-) 	6,1214 (-)15,960 	- 

23,2114 1 7 1 535 178,172 (..) 	57,0142 (71) 	6,637 
l3l3 1,0TL -923 (-) 	qo •.,(-) 	10 

236,527 172,98 1 79 ,095 (-) 	
57,1432  (71) 	6,1497 

399,159 66 272,35, (-)126,556 -) 	9,1463 

(71)73,95 (,/)63,130 (./)85,5?7 (4) 	11,6-2 1(71)22,1457 

(71) 1 1.750 (71...l,l65 I)16,13l (71) 	14,3.l (7/) 	14,966 
(71)62.1145 (J)'ll,965 71)69,56 (71) 	731l (./)17,1491 

Imports: 
Dutiable goods 
Free goods 

Total Imports....... 
Exports: 

Domestic produce ...... 
Foreign produce....... 

Total Exports ....... 
Total Trade............. 

Balance of Trade: 
Favourable (,1) 
Unfavourable (-)..... 

Six Months ended: 
June 30 ............. 
December 31......... 

The British Preference:- Since the inauguration of the British preference 
in 1897 statitics giv±rg the average ad -ialorem 

rate of duty on dutiable imports into Canada frr.i the United Kingdom cud the United 
States, respectively, have been freuent1y in use, the a\era.ge rate of duty being 
lower on dutiable i;aportc from the t1nte1 :.tes than from the UnIted KIngdom. It 
must be remembered, however, in this conree , ;ion tiat the dutiable imports from th' 
United Kingdom consist v&ry largely of hig111; ranufacturor1 comrjoditiec, c'.ci necss-
arily are subject to high rates of duty, whereas the dutiabie Imports fcm the 
United States consist, in a large mêasirc, l 	.ni-.rnanu'actured cornrncc.ities for fur- 
ther processing in Canadian industries, and eou..eeuently, re admitted at a icasonh1y 
low raLo of duty. 

.Another factor in Candas imperts frou the United Kingdom, con'-pared with 
those from the United Sates, wh*ch affects the _rate3 of duty for the two countries 
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and which is frequently ignored, is the trade of alcoholic liquors, which are im-
ported in large volume from the United Kindom, but in very small volume from the 
United States. Imports of tobacco should also be added, as in almost all cod.ntries 
alcoholic liquors and tobacco Pre subject to.extraordinary high rates of duty, the 
principle of tariff makers in cLa1ing with these commodities being not so much pro-
tection as the raising of revenue or the discouraging of consumption. In recent 
years the Canadian Government has considerably expanded the list of commodities which 
are admitted free under the Preferential Tariff, but which are dutiable under the 
Intermediate and General Tariffs. In 1932 the imports from the United Kingdom free 
under the Preferential Tariff were valued at $12,315,899. The statistics in the 
following tables present (1) Imports without the adjustments of these items, and (2) 
Imports with the adjustments. It will be noted from statement No. 2 that the ad val-
orem rates of duty on dutiable imports from the United Kingdom, after adjustments 
have been made for the years 1922 to 1932, are lower than for the United States, and 
that for the year 1932 the average ad valorem ratc of duty for the United Kingdom 
was 18.62 per cent compared with 27.145 per cent for the United States, indicating an 
advantage under the preference of 8.83 per cent in 1932, compared with 9.08 per cent 
in 1931. 

1. Canada's Dutiable Imports from the United Kingdom and the United States; 
With Amount of Duty Collected Thereon, and Average Ad Valorem Bate of 

Duty. 
(Years endedMarch 31, 1922 to 1932) 

Canada's Iorts 	Canadats Imports 	I AverageVa1. 
from United Kinom 	from United States 	Rate on Duttable Fiscal 	-________   	O 	I r 

Years 	Value 	Duty 	Value 	Duty 	U.K. 	U.S. 
$ 	$ 	 $ 	$ 

1922 	95,1414,553 23,585,155 	312,093,534 71,864,8 142 	214.73 	23.03 
1923 	116,162,1438 28,14214,1485 	332,237,955 74,779,234 	214.147 	22,51 
19214 	126,0147,103 28,136,1459 	355,9314,1430 79,3145,250 	22.32 	22.29 
1925 	1214,665,8014 2 7 , 5 143, 6140 	287,037,214 66,317,1460 	22.09 	23.10 
1926 	133,125,1438 30,1314,250 	337,972,326 80,8114,739 	22.614 	23.91 
1927 	1314,970,927 32,330,6314 	392,665,317 90 ,779, 148 3 	23.95 	23,12 
1928 	150,053,603 3 8 ,377,522 	416,0)47,6)44 97,1214, 1431 	25.58 	23.314 
1929 	1514,1457,231 39,980,680 	523,8146,086 122,779,38 14 	25.83 	23.1414 
1930 	1148,6143,0148 37,8 146,167 	523,299,322 122,122,853 	25.146 	23.314 
1931 	108,570,362 29,26)4,637 	359,6140,701 89,157,323 	26.95 	214.79 
1932 	79,693,730 23,305,7214)  229,639,736 63,162,716 	29.214 	27.50 

2. Canada's Dutiable Imports from the United Kingdom and the United 
States, less Imports of Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco, but plus Imports 
Free of Duty under Preferential Tariff, in the case of the United. Kingdom; 
with .Amount of Duty CollectedThereon,andAverageAdValorern Rate of Duty. 

__(irs_endedMarch31, 1922 to 1932) 

Fiscal 
Years- 

Canada's 
fromUnited 

Imjorts 
1Cindom 

Canada's Imports 
fromUnitedStates 

Rate on Dutiable 
Importsfrom- 

Va2ue Thi Yalue Duty 
U . K. 
	U, S. 

$ $ $ $ 
1922 76,175L25 15,977,2 310,6141,315 71,056,875 20.97 	22.88 
1923 98,726,331 1 9,033,51 2  331,557,774 74,2514,693 19.28 	22.39 
192 14 log.24o,653 1 9, 107, 6 58 35 ) ,602,796 79,034,573 17.65 	22.23 
1925 109,07,77 1 9 ,2 75,978  286,837,866 66,092,666 17.67 	23.04 
1926 112,153,950 lj,5 13,9 1 7 337,745,276 80,561,386 17.39 	23.85 
1927 112,317,706 20,002688 92,1414,228 90,502,5149 17.8 	23.06 
l921 11 	,245,086 1 9,8714229 15,77u,7)46 96,325,728 17,2 	23.77 
1929 12 	,28)4,3)49 20,665,148 523,564,068122,14149,986 16.63 	23.39 
1930 121,092,817 1 1 9, 997, 195 522,993,501 121,773,816 16.143 	23423 
1931 96,722,500 15,135,145 359,393,73)4 88,883,918 15.65 	2)4.73 
1932 69,799,303 13,000,14)42 229, 1463,75)4 2,9$8,147)4 18.62 	27.145 

TradeoCanadawithHipir_ Countries, 1932:- In general it may be said 
that the tendency of Canada's 

trade, quite apart from the trade agreements, during the past two or three years has 
been towards a greater exchan, -e of commodities with Thipire countries, though it has 
been more rronounced during the calendar year 1932. The statistics in the following 
table showing '?roportion of Canada's Imnorts from and Exports to Emire and Foreign 

T: 	 • 	 . 
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Countries, Calendar Years 1928 to 19321,?  indicate that the proportion of Canada's 
imports from &mire Countries from 1929 to 1932 increased from 19.8 to 28.3 per 
cent, and exports to, from 33.14 to 1440 per cent; while the proportion of importe 
from Foreign Countries decreased from 80.2 to 71.7 per cent, and exports to, from 
66.6 to 56.0 per cent. During the same period, the proportion of Canad.a's imports 
from the United Kingdom increased from 15.0 to 20,7 per cent, and exports to, from 
214.5 to 36.1 per cent; while imports from the United States decreased from 68.8 to 
58.2 per cent, and exports to, from 1414.2 to 32.9 per cent. 

Proportion of Canada's Imports from and Exports to 
Thpire and Foreign CoIntries 

Calendar I 
]1re Countries 

Exports 

For eign intries'tJn1ted Xingdom United 

Imrts 

9tates 

Exports Imports Imports Exports Imorts Exports 
Years from to from to from to tram to 

- 	..s 

1928 20.8 1404 79.2 59.6 15,6 330 67_5 36.5 
1929 
1 930 
193]. 
1932 

19.8 
22.6 
214.2 
283 

33.14 
3.8 
36.14 
)44.o 

80.2 
77.14 
75.8 
71.7 

6.6 
614.2 
63.6' 
56.o 

150 
162 
17.14 
0.7 

214.5 
26.5 
283 
36.1 

68.8 
64.8 
62.7 
582 

44.2 
14)4.7 
42.5 

.32.9 

It may be of special interest to point out that the trade statistics of the 
United Kingdoth.lndicate a marked tendency towards Empire trading. The imposition 
of Customs duties by the United Kingdom in November, 1931, and Marbh 1932, on f or-
ein imports, i.e., import non-British, evidently had the effect of curtailing 
imports from foreign'countries. The statistics in the following taile relative to 
the trade of the United Kingdom, calendar years 1930, 1931 and 1932, iridicatö that 
impors from aoreign countries from 1931 to 1932 decreased from £613,836,000 to 
£145)4,118,000, while imDorts from npire countried increased from £247,416,000 to 
£2)49,015,000. During the same period imports from Canada increased, from £32,&41,000 
to £43,l46,000, while imports from the United States decreased from £104,009,000 to 
£83,672,000, indicating a switching of United Kingdom imports formerly sxpp1ied by 
the United States, to Canada. 

ade of the United Kingdom 
(Calendar Years, 1930,  1931 and 1932) 

British Foreign Canada 
Countries Countrieø  

Irnort 	from- £ £ £ 

1930 3014 , 030 ,000  739,946,00 38,146,000 
1931 247 ,1416,000 613,836,000 32,8141,000 
1932 249,015,000 14514,118,000 143,1146,000 

Exportsto- 
Domestic produce: 

193O 2148,345,000 322,1410,000 29 1 3 8 ,000 
1931 170,673,000 219,9149,000 20,551,000 
1932 165,532,000 199,606,000 16jO9,O00 

United 
tt e s 
it 

153 1491,000 
104,OO9 ,000 
93,672,000 

89,705,000 
18,2)46,000 
15,098,000 

Foreign prOduce: 
1930 	20149O,000 
1931 	16,O63000 
1932 	11,562 3 000 

66,356,000 2,108,000 11,29,000 
147,8o14Ooo 1,6004000 74967,000 
39,352,000 976,000 5,7379000 

Trade of C&I adh with the tJiited Stptes, 12- The total trade of Canada 
with the United States during 

the calendar year 1932 amounted. to $1432,1497,000, cbmpard with a aimilaf trade in 
1930 valued at $1,065,893 $ 0004 ad in 191 at $E60,21 9 000; the decrease ill 1932 
ornpared with 1930 amounting to $633,396,000 or 59.14 per cent, and with 1931 to 

$227,824,000 or 34.5 per cent. 	Compared with 1931 the imports in 1932 show a de- 
crease of $130,226,000 or 33.1 per cent, and exports, a decrease of $97,598,000  or 
36.6 per cent. Inmorto from the United States in 1932 were valued at $263,5149,000, 
in 1930 at $653,677,000, and in 1931 at $393,775,000; the decrease in 1932 compared 
with 1930 amounting to $390,128,000 or 59.7 per cent, and with 1931 to $130,226,000 
or 33.1 per cent; while the total exports to the United States amounted to 

3 	 . 	. 	I 	'• 	. 	•. 	- 	. 
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168.14g,cc3 in 192, $1412,216,000 in 1930, 
crease in 132 comared with 1930 amountlnc 
with 1931 to $97,598,000 or 36.6 per cent. 
States in 1Q32 were value(., at $162.631,00), 
$256,j142,000: the decrease in com'jared 
58.9 per cent, and with 1931 to $9 14,311,C00 

and to $266,514E,0D0 in 1931; the d.e-
to $2 143,2E3,000 cr 59.0 per cent; and 
The domestic exports to the United 
in 1950 at $395,728,000, and In 1931 at 
with io &isoiting to $233,097,000 or 
or 36.1 per cent. 

The trade balance with the tJnted States has been i.,nfavourable to Canada each 
year since 1882. 	Fo:' the calenOar year 1932 the unfavourable trade baane with the 
United States amounted to $914,602,000, compared with an unfavourable balance in 1929 
ameunting to $348,256,000, 	in 1930 to $2141, 146J.,000, 	and in 1931 to $127,229,000. 
For the year 1932 the unfavourabie trade balance for the last six months amounted to 
$142,Q,390, compared with 	an unfavourabie balance for the first six months of 
$52,5149i0. 	The improvement in Carladats  unfavourable trade 'balance with the United 
States in 1932 compared with 1931 was $32627,000, and with the year 1930 it was 
s146, 959 ,000 . 

Sixmmgry of Canada's Trade with the Unitud States 

Years ended December 31- ncrease(/) 	ecrease - 
1932 Coni ared with- 

1930 
! 	

1931 1932 1930 1931 

Imports: 
Dutiable goods 1402,979 

(In 2housands 

2533146 163,0146 
of Dollars) 

(- ) 239,933 (-) 	90,00 
Free goods ........... ..250698 1140 	1429 100,503 (-)150,195 (-) 	30,926 

393 , 775 2635149 (-)390,128 (-)130,226 Total Imports 	653,677 
Exports: 

Cani' 	i.an producc 
Foreign produce ...... 

395,728 
..- 	16,1488 

256,9142 
9,6o 

162,631 
6,317 

(-)233,097 
-) 10j71 

C-) 	914,311 
L-) 	3,287 

266,5 146 168,9148 (-)243,268 C-) 	97,598  Total Exports 1412,216 

660,321 1432 1497 (-)633,396 ()227,82 14 Total 	Trade ............ 	...1,065,893 
Balance of Trade: 

Favourable (,1) 
Unfavourable C-) ()2141,461 (-)127,229  (-)914,602 (-)1146,859 (.-) 	32,627 
Six Months ended: 1. 

June 	30 ........... 
December 	31 ........ 

.(.-)l35,781 
(-)105,E80 

C-) 	95,5114 
(-) 	31,715 

'-)52,5149 
(-)142,053 

(-) 	83,232  
(-) 	63,627 

(-) 	142,965 
(J) 	13,338 

5srInc1Oal Imrorts, 1932:- The statistics in the following tables 
showing (a) Canada's Imports by Main Groups 

with amounts imported from the United Kingdom and the United States, aid (b) One 
Hundred Leading Commodities Imported into Canada with amounts imported from the Un-
ited Kingdom and the United States, indic"te that the total tmperts for the calendar 
year 1932 from (a) All Countries amounteL to $1452,6114,000; (b) the Un.ted Kingdom 
$93,508,000; and (c) the United SLates $2635149,300, representing a decreEse in 1932 
compared with 1931 of $175, 14814,000 frorr. All CountrIes, $5,960.000  from the United 
Kingdom, and $130,226,000 from the United States. There woro decreases in each main 
group from All Countries, the United States and the United Kingdom, ex...ept in the 
case of irnperts in the ma&n groups of Non-Metallic Minerals and Products, and Chem-
icals and Al..tc Products, from the United Kingdom. With special reference to table 
(b) One Hund"eii Leading Commodities Importec into Canada, it will be noted that the 
total declared v1ue of the 	commodities imported (a) from All Countries, amounted 
to 614,928,0r0 or 80.o pox cent of Canada's total imports: (b) from the United King-
dom, to $75,6214,000  or 78.7 per cent of the total imiorts, fro m the United Kingdom; 
and (b) from the United 'ttes to $209,872,000 or 79.6 per cent of the total imports 
from tne Unit ad States. - 

A further analysis ind±cates,in the case of imports from All CountrieE, that 
of the one hundred commodities imported in 1932 comiared with 1931, seven only show 
increases, and ninety-three decreases. Of the forty-six commodities imported from 
all countries fox' which there were quantity statistics, seven show increases in the 
quantity but decreases in the value; two commodities only show decreases in the quan-
tity but increaTes in the value, while four only show increases in both the quantity 
and value, and thirty-three decreases in both the quantity and 7alUe. Of the fifty-
four commodities imported from all countries for which there were no quantity statis-
tics, ei"g er..ered at value only, one only shows an increase, while fifty-three show 
decrea3er 

• 	
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In the case of the United Kingdom, an analysis of the imports therefrom 
shows that there were imports under ninety-three of the one hundred commodities 
listed. There were no imports from the United Kingdom in 1932 of sugar for re-
fining, gasoline, raw sil1jsd1phur, manila and sisal grass, and iron oiei Of the 
ninety-three commodities imported froth the United Kingdom thirty-one show iriereas-
es and sixty-two show decreases, compared with 1931. Of the thirty-nine commodit-
ies imported from the U'iited Kingdom for which there were quantity statistics, four 

.'. 	show increases in the quantity but decreases in the value; two show decreases in 
the quantity but increases in the value; while sixteen show increases in both the 
nuantity and the value )  and seventeen decreases in both the quantity and the value. 
Of the fifty-four commodities for which there were no quantity statistics, being 
entered at value only, thirteen show increases and forty-one decreases. 

In the case of the United States, however, an analysis of the cmrnoditieB im-
ported indicates that there were imports under ninety-seven of the commodities 
listed, there being nO imports under spirits End wines, sugar for refining, and 
dress goode (wool) to be dyed. Of the ninety-seven commodities imported from the 
United States, eight show increases and eighty-nine deci'ease. With regard to the 
forty-four commodities for which t1- re were quantity statistics, five show increas- 
es in the quantity imported and decreases in the value; two show decreases in the 
quantity but increases in the value, while five show increases in both the quantity 
and the value, and thirty-two decreases in both the uant±ty and the value. Of the 
fifty-three commodities entered at value only, one only shows an increase hnd fifty-
two decreases. 

For more detailed information relative to Canada's imports from (a) All 
Countries, (b) the United Kingdom, and (c) the United States, calendar year 1932, 
compared with 1931, see statistics in the following tables. 

(a) Canada's Imports by Main Groups, with .Amounts Imported, from 
the United Kintdom and the United States. 

(Calendar Year 1932 Compared with 1931) 

crease (7/) Decrease (-) Can'.da's 	Imports from - 	In
1932 Comnared with iq'i- 

Main Groups 	 Imports United f Unitad 	 Utniteci 	Uned 

	

1932 	 Total 
Kingdom States - 	Kingdom 	States 

(In Thousands of Dbllars) ricultural and Vegetable 

	

Products .................... .97,590 	21,531 	33,698 	(-') 36,8)43 (-) 8971  (-) 14,778 
Atimals and Animal Products 	17,146)4 	2,520 	9,750  (-) 11,166  (-) 	134 (-) 7,277 
PibFes, Textiles and 

	

Textile Products............ 68,)49 	27,181 	25,518 	(.) 21,203 (-) 14 785 (...) 	9,1499 
Wood, Wood Products and Pap- 

	

er ......................... . 22,821 	3,481 	17,191 	(-) 12,102 (-) 	46 	(-) 11,1914 
tron and Its Products4 ....... 	67,108 	12,556 	51,935 (-) 148,501  (-) 1586 (-) 145,192 
Non-Ferrous Metals and 

	

Products ............ . ...... . 21,6144 	3,649 	l6b20 	(-) 17,024 (-) 	998 (_) 14,895 
Non-Metallic Minerals and 

	

Products.................... 95,3)41 	12:277 	69,149 	(_) 10,7 147 (_) 1816  (_) 12,129 

	

Chtiicals and Allied Prociuctr 27,86 	14,719 	17 4 275 () 3,1475 ( 71) 	823 (-i) 3,875 
Miscellaneous Commodities 	33,36 	5,5914 	22,664 	 ,3 (.) 11,387 

Total Imports ......... . 1452,61)4 193,508 1 263 , 549 1 (' -) 175, 48 11 (-)15,9661 ()i3o,226 

(b) One Hundred Leading Ccmmodities Imported into Canada with Amounts 
Imported from the United Kingdom and the United States. 

(Calendar Year 1932 comnered with 1931) 

Note:- 000's in the 	ntit and Value omitted. 

(For Imports see following pnfe). 

.•, 	, - 
': 	 _If11L _. ___ -. 	

•-L.aç - 





(.71) 1, 274 
( 7/) 562 
(-) 111 

314 
( 7/) 	128 

(-) 157 

(-) 	20 
(-) 	S 
(-) 2,016 
(-) 3,652 
(-) 1,0143 
( 7/) 	9148 
(-) 	127 
(-) 	89 
(-) 	820 
(-) 	848 

(-) 	229 

btates 
( 7/) 	7110 

	
(-) 1,891 

(71)2, 626 (-) 8,010 
( 1 ) 	2 (-)55,8o7 

(_) 	1414)4 
	( 7/) 3,912 

(-) 966 (- )11,668 

(71) - 4 (-) 3,1499 
(7/) 2 (-) 2,831 
(1) 53 (-) 2,199 
(7/) 308 (-) 5,113 
(-) 313  (-) 3,252 

- (-)16,850 
- (-). 778 

(-) 865 (-) 8,024 
(_) 1433  (/) 2,685 
(-) 64  (-) 970 
(-) 181  (-) 1,155 
(-) 146 (-) 2,695 

6314 
- (7/) 133 

(-) 96 (-) 1,355 
( 71) 996 (-) 25 
(-) 220  (-) S 
C-) 312 (71) 1,3214 
(1) 176 (-) 540 
(-) 14o6 (-) 1,1477 
(_)1 1 1456 (_) 14,23 
(-) 23  C-) 1425 

	

2 	-) 1,917 
204 (-) 1,103 

( 71) 

 

16 (-) 1,073 
!() 	515 

	
(-) 	35 

23.Coloured or printed. 

	

cottons...............$ 	I4,194 

	

2 14.Worsteds and serges.... $ 	3,768 
2.Dyeing and tanning 

	

materials.............Lb. 	314,856 

	

$ 	3,7)411. 
26.Baw coffee.............Lb. 1  30,673 

	

$ 	3,1495 

	

27.Baw and dressed furs.,. $ 	3,423 

8,909 
3,198 
3,093 
10,262 
2,921 
7,21)4 
2,82 
586 

2,777 
33.Paints and varnishes... $ 2,765 
34.Containers (outside 

	

coverings) ...........$ 	2,73 
35.Sclentific and education- 

	

al equipment..........$ 	2,655 
36,Nuts (except cocoanuts)Lb. 36,377 

	

$ 	2,597 
37.Jute cloth or canvas.. .Yd. 69,059 

	

$ 	2,573 

28.Noils, tops and waste 
wool..................Lb. 

$ 
29.Wood, manufactured.....$ 
30.Baw tobacco............Lb. 

31.Corn ................. .Bush. 

32,Coke ................... Ton 
$ 

-i6- 

(b) One Hundred Leading Commodities Imported into Canada with Amounts 
Imoorted from the United Kingdom and the United States. 

(Calendar Year1932, compared with 1931) 

Note,- 000's in the Quantity and Value omitted. 

Canada-'sl Imports from- 

I 	 iUnited United 
Commodity and 	

Im1932 lKingdoml States 

	

1.Coal ................... Toni 11,959 	1,728 	10,178 
$ 	i,33 8 	7,67 11. 23'I190 

	

2.Cru.de petroleum ........ Gal 967,617 	18 697.606  
$ 29,1467 2 20,519 

3.Spirits and wines ...... Gl 1,625 j 	68 - 
$ 16,761 13,715 - 

14.Machinery .............. $ 16,469 1 	2,090 13791 
5. Sugar for refining..... Cwt 8,6146 - 

$ 14,138 - - 
G.Green 	fruits............ $ 12,146 147 ilo,o96 
7.Automobile parts........ $ 11,588 143 11,490 
B.Plates and sheets(iron).Cw. 3,834  1,8146 1,525 

$ 10,385 5,685 14,22 14 

9.Books and printed. matter$ 9,831 2,022 7,280 
10.Gasoltne ............... Gal 101,554 - S0,62C 

$ 	1 9,03 14 - 7,86c 
11.Electrical apparatus... $ 	1 7,708 1,021 6,1490 
12.Raw 	cotton ............. .t.  

$ 
97,3.55 
7,6 140 

69 
8 

95,75 

13.Settlers' 	effects...... $ 7,065 251 6,63 14 
1)4.Paper .................. $ 6,790 1,195 4,503 
15.Paw 	silk............... Lb. 2,866 - 2,397 

16.Engines and boilers.... 
$ 
$ 

6,o 141 
6,017 

- 
318 5,61 

17.Tea.................... Lb. 40,1418 13,)46) l 
$ 5,878 2,576 E 

1.Vegetable 	oils ......... Gal 11,207 1,997 7,783 
$ 5,724 1,134 3,57C 

19. Clay and products...... $ 5,14o6 2,984 1,61 
20.Drjed fruits........... Lb. 85,1490 6,605 13 14,87C 

$ 5,209 236 1,692 
21.Fresh vegetables....... $ 14,682 19 3,135 
22.Glass and glassware.. .. $ 	i 14,5149 1 	531 I 	2,58:1 

(-) 1,162 
5,1491 

(-)106,823 
14,912 

(-) 813 
(-) 9,926 
(-) 12,798 
(-) 662 
(-) 5,653 
(-) 3,923 
(-) 2,855 
(-) 1,892 
(-) )4,92 
(-) 3,712 
(-) 15,159 
(-) 639 
(-) 9,067 
(/) 2,1433 
(-) 1,037 
(-) 1,1402 
C-) 2,796 
( it) 6o6 
C-) 	20 
(-) i,).qo 

7,303 
(-) 	601 
(-) 	1,14214 
(-) i893 
C-) 2,223 
( 71) 	6,969 
( 7/) 	167 
(-) 	1,2014 
(-) 1,630 

Increase (71) Decrease (-) 

Total 

2,293 	1,321 
3,2)42 1 	5 

(_) 1,336 
(-) 	746 

2,280 126,936 (_) 	1,573 (71)1,1714 (-) 	3,780 
1413 1,9714 (/) 	1498 () 	189 (i') 	54 

2,619 58 (-) 	1,608 (-) 	2 (-) 	138 
440 9 (-) 	202 (-) 	25 (-) 	15 
326 2,552 (-) 	2,297  (71) 	71  (-) 	2,128 

7,505 1 	19 (1)  1,669 
2628 7 (71) 	593 
252 2,369 (-) 	2,255 

1 9,708 (-) 	14,061 
1 2,525 (-) 	1,1408 

- 3,156 (-) 	2,1451 
- 1,212 (-) 	1,590 

39 5146 C-) 	55 
152 2625 (-) 	692 
768 1 15)42 (-) 	713 

C-) 	5 92 

(-) 	881 (-) 114  (-) 	973 
(-) 	6,39  (71) 140 (71) 	1,807 
(-) 	862 (-) 1 (-) 	325 

982 (_) 1443  (_) 	5140 

(-) 	212 (-) 63 (-) 	32 

1,530 143)4 

257 ! 2,001 
1,121 7 1 8614 

105 613 
5,397 1479 

1405 22 
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19,931 93,053 

	

682 	1,665 

	

2,196 	2,186 

	

1,1141 	1,403 

	

3,130 	.70 

	

2,271 	62 

	

77 	507 

	

609 	1,3142 

	

363 	1,671 

	

252 	1,670 

	

100 	i,63 
- 	69,9146 
- 	2,0145 

1,399 144,1476 
148 2 , 03 2  

795 814,818 

	

10 	739 

	

295 	1,806 
2614 65 
4971 1,35 
513 1 502 

- 	209,14914 
- 	2,0114 

	

1,4114 	138 
669 1  828 
7361 20,05 

6o 1,17 
17 142,691 

5 
1 1,9014 

	

665 	385 

	

)4,507 	1419 

	

1,102 	68 

2 ,510 

2,550 
3,266 
2,1413 
2,211 
2,2.0 
2,2b6 
2,2b5 
2 )25 

14,16s 
2,199 

146 
2,16 

247,l]. 
2,1i7 
2,161 
1.03 
2,0145 
2,08 

209, 99 
2,O3 
1,997 
1,996 

29,632 
1,980 

142,970 
1,96 
1,917 
8,7.7 
1,815 

9,098 
1,124 

26,951 
1,576 
l,469 
1,1432 

22,02 
1,1432 

L i 
1,3114 
1,296 
1 , 25 4  

1 
1,209 

59,291 
1,1 5 9  

1422 
27 
21 

3214 
3,739 

2240 
77 

152 
1,875 

1214 

262 
167 
118 
14145 

1 ,092  
1714 

170 
267 

8 

1,272 
1,800 

172 
1,256 
5,6114 

383 
1,367 

1495 
3,357 

317 

996 
690 
267 
697 
109 
3247 

1 
1,029 

21 ,3 11  
355 

613 187 
1,135 336 
1,118 196 

1 ,039 265 

3114 
656 
221 

762 
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(b) One Hundred Leading Commodities Imported into Canada, etc.-(Cont'd,) 

Note:- 000's in the Quantity and Value omitted. 

Canada's! Imports frbm- 	Increase (/) Decrease (-) 
Irnports, 	 1932 Compared with 1931- Commodity arid Bank 	 1932. Unitedl United i 	i United 	United 

Cingdom States Total 	indom 	States 
38.Soda and compounds......Lb. 

$ 
39.Cottor yarn .............Lb. 

$ 
40.Woo11en yarn............Lb. 

$ 
141.Silk fabrics and velvets $ 
142.Leather, unmanufactured. $ 
14,Brass and. products...... $ 
144.Stone and products......$ 
I45Jarm implements.........$ 
146.Manila and sisal fibre..Lb. 

$ 
4 t.Crude rubber............Lb. 

$ 
148.Fertillzers ............. Lb. 

$ 
1494?ost office parcels..... $ 
561Alumina and bauxite... . .Cwt. 

$ 
51Leather, manufactured... $ 
521Sulphur ................. Lb. 

5
14
.Artificia1 silk fabrics. $ 

5.Medicinal preprations.. $ 
55.Pawhidea....... 

$ 
56.Lumber and tjmberj.4,,Feet 

$ 
57Hadware and cutlet'y... $ 
53.Rawwool ...... ...e ..... Lb. 

$ 
59.Bubbe, mañufacturd and 

p&rly rnanufactui'bd.... $ 
60.Molaoee ................ Gal. 

$ 
61.Castings and forgirigs... $ 
62.Bitde twine............Lb. 

$ 
G:5.Anithals, living ........$ 
6LLFI 8h....................$ 
65. Cocoa aid. chotholate.....Lb. 

$ 
6.Gooci returned within 

five years .............. $ 
67. Seed ................ $ 
b8.Bara and ralle (iron) ... Cwt. 

$ 
69.Waolleri clothing .......$ 
70.Toy and dolls .......... .$ 
71.Automobiles.............No. $ 
.72.Bice .................... Lb. 

$ 
73.Structural iron and 

steel .................Cwt. 
$ 

7 14.Cotton clothing........$ 
75.Cotton fabrics, unbleach- 

ed....................$  

(-)145,1410 (.)3,963 (-)147,102 
(-) 	322 (7/) 206  (-) 	52 14 
(/) 	23 (7/) 588 (-) 	566 
(-) 	169 (71)  278 (_) 	1414 
(7/) 	67(71) 	102 (7/) 	15 
C-) 	11 (7/) 	32 t(/) 	7 
(-) 3,0114 (i-) 	65 '(_) 1,122 
(-) 1,157  (7/) 	57 (-) 1,274 
(-) 1,359 (-) 1714  .(-) 1,072  
(-) 1,95)4 (..) 	30 (-) 1,599 
(-) 1,759(-) 	9 (-) 1,718 
(,L)23,1424o 	- 	(71)26,1 2 7 
(7/) 	111 	- 	1U) 	54 
(-) 97301(71)1,392 (-)10,890 
(-) 1,9914 (7/) 	1414  (-) 1,995 
(-)135,8]. (-) 	1427 (.-)155,329 
(-) 1,596 (_) 	124 (_) 1,230 
C-) 	930 C-) 108 (-) 	822 
(-) 	883 (71) 2614(-) 1,250 
(-) 1,082 (71) 	1496 (-) 1,769 
C-) 1,7014 (-) 165  -) 	904 
(-)38,395 	- 
C-) 	258 	- 	-) 	263 
(-) 1,987 C-) 385 -) 	149 
C-) 	290 (71) 	142  -) 	26 
(71) 2,533 ,1) 	705 7/)  14,302 
() 1,001 71) 	55 -) 	555 
()51,2251 .7/) 	17 -)51,253 
(-) 2201 71) 	14  -) 2,138 
(-) 	768 -) 	14o -) 	575 
(-) 2132 -)1416'' -) 1,1146 
(_) 	737 -) 54 	-) 	189 

(-) l2143 -) 	90' -) 1,120 
(_) 	5140 () 	10; .-) 1868 

171 (.-) 	11 -) 	235 
(-) 	1472 (7/) 121-) 	582 
(7/) 8,1439 (71)1,099, 71)5, 1456  
(71) 	273  Il) 	13 71) 	365 
(-) 	3514  (7/) 	8 .-) 	328 
(-) 	63 (-) 	18 -) 	175 
(7/) 	131 (-) 103 7/) 	315 
(-) 	14142  (-) 	21:  71) 	30 

C- 
 N75 () 6  -) 1,280 

89 (_) 	17  -) 	333 
(-) 	1489(71) 	39 -) 	385 
(-) 1,054 (..) 	13 1-) 	359 
(-) 	900 (-) 697  (1-) 	173 
(-) 	293  (-) 	15 ' (-) 	292 
(-) 	7 - 	7 
(_) 6,172 C-) 1147 (_) 6,017 
(-)11,625 (_) 	5243(...) 	850 
(-) 	380 (-) 	14  (-) 	152 

(-) 1,782  (-) 	7 (...) 1,573 
(_) 3,2314  (_) 	11k) 3,001 
(-) 	631 (-) 	72(-) 	536 

(..-) 	279 (.-) 	771(-) 	198 

I 

•. 	 2k1- 





-18- 

(b) One Hundred Leading Commodities Imported into Canada, etc.-(Concl'd.) 

Note:- 000's in the Quantity and Value omitted. 

Increase (,1) Decrease (-) 

	

Canada's__Imports from- 	192 Compared with 191- 
Commodity and arik 	

Inports, 
1932. 	United: United 	Total 	United 	United 

	

Kingdom States 	Kingdom 	states 

76.and or hoop iron .... Cwt 295 15 21414 j(-) 	132 1
I(_) 

122 
1,036 70 857 (-) 	325 (-) 311(-) 303 

77.Clocks and watches... $ 1,029 30 	1 316 (-) 	873 (-) 14 	(-) 360 
78.Tubes and pipes(iron) $ 1,027 370 61 (-) 	970 (,1) 89,(-) 9614 
79.Soai.................. $ 971 101 	i 770 (71) 	37 (-) 14.(/) 64 
80.511k clothing 9149 88 538 '(-) 	1,248  (-) 55 	(-) 885 
81.Hats 	and 	caps........ $ 945 228 221 (-) 	674 (-) 132 	C-) 3147 
82.Wire of iron or steel $ 8145 461 164 (-) 	710 C-) 356 	(_) 370 
83.Tin in blocks........ Lb. 3,1 148 530 2,1473 (-) 	977 (-) S 	(-) 1,0114 

$ 809 150 623 C-) 	258 ( 7/) i)4 	(-) 279 
8 14.Dress goods 	(wool) 	to 

be 	dyed.............. 
85.CopDer and products.. 

$ 
$ 

so6 
777 

603 
1314 

- 
634 

(-) 	19(1) 
(-) 	1,538  (-) 

140 
10 	(-) 

- 
1,61s 

36.Jewellery ............ $ 777 614 286 (-) 	 1452 (.-) 6 	(-) 327 
87.Tools ................ 
88.Meats ................ 

$ 
$ 

762 
757 

167 
121 

1412 
252 

(-) 	599 
(-) 	1,315  

(-) 
(-) 

29 	(-) 

Si 	(-) 
554 
852 

89.Cotton lace and em- 
broidery............ $ 6514 317 98 (-) 	68 (/) 11 	(-) 78 

90. Silk yarn, artificialLb. 1 1 088 88 23 693  (-) (-) 3614 	(_) 31 

$ 	I 597 69 28 (-) 	546 (-) 363 	(-) 214 

91.Canned fruits........ Lb. 11,524 37 1 ,073 (-) 	20,002 (-) 48 	(-) 5,701 
$ 537 ] 90 C-) 	1,090  (-) 4(_) 500 

92.Tweeds............... $ 503 1472 1 (-) 	391 (-) 2614 	(-) 15 
93.Diamonds, 	unset ...... $ 1427 123 14 (-) 	1422 C-) - 	61 	(-) 37 
9 14.Musical instruments.. $ 1407 33 256 (-) 	393 (_) 5 	(_) 3141 
95.Carpets, 	(wool) ...... $ 319 112 12 (-) 	386 (-) 208 	(-) 28 
96.Pigs 	and 	ingots ...... Cwt. 179 96 148 (-) 	276 (-) 39 	(-) 228 

$ 303 95 108 (-) 	732 C-) 85 	C-) 622 
97.Canned vegetables .... Lb. 3,032 10 1,319 (-) 	5,3143  (-) 29 	(_) 3,359 

$ 298 1 150 (-) 	1468  (-) 14 	(-) 338 
98.Pods, 	iron and steel.Cwt. 100 27 70 (-) 	1462 (7/) 27 	(-) 252 

$ 192 37 iSO C-) 	614o (71) 37 	(-) 378 
99.Iron 	ore ............. Ton 68 - 59 (-) 	7140 - 	(-) 1492 

$ 1314 - l46 (-) 	1,534 - (-) 1,086 
100.Pefined 	sugar........ Lb. 3178 7 1,71 1,208 (-)16,920 ( 7/) 1 1 392 	(-) 2,0314 

$  62 L 53 (-) 	140  - (/) 	52 	(-) 	85 
Total Value above 
Commodities........... $ 	36 14,928 	73,524 209,872  (-)138,816 (-) 11,382 (_)1014,550 

	

Total Value of Imports. $ 1 1452,6114 	93,508 263,549 1  (_)175,14814  (-) 15,960 (-.)130,226 
Percentage represented by 
above commodities 	so.6 	79-71 79.6 	- 	- 

Canada'sPrincipal 	orts , l92:- The statistics in the attached tables show- 
ing (a) Canada's Domestic Exports by Main 

(roups with Amounts Exported to the United Kingdom and the United States,  and (b) 
Seventy Leading Canadian Commodities Exported from Canada with Amounts Exported to the 
United Kingdom and the United States, indicate that the total domestic exports for the 
year ended December 31, 1932 to (a) All Countries, were valued at $1493,809,000; (b) 
the United Kingdom at $178,172,000;  and (C) the United States, at $162,631,000; the 
decrease for the year 1932 compared with 1931 to (a) All countries, amounting to 
$111,527,000 or 18.3 per cent; (b) to the United Kingdom the exports show an increase 
of $6,537,000 or 3.6 per cent; and (c) to the United States, however, the exports in-
dicate a decrease of $914,311,000 or 36.7 per cent. There were decreases in eight of 
the nine main group of exports, Chemicals and Allied Products being the only group to 
have an increase. Four of the main groups extorted to the United Kingdom show in-
creases, viz.: Agricultural and Vegetable Products, Iron and Its Products, Non-Metallic 
'inera1s and Products, and Chemicals and Allied. Products; while every main group ex-
rorted to the United States, except the Chemicals and Allied Products group, shows a 
decrease. With respect to table (b) Seventy Leading Canadian Comnodities Ex-orted 
from Canada, it will be oberved that the total declared value of these commodities 

9. 
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exported (a) to All Countries, amounted to $1460,393,000 or 93.2 per cent of the 
total domestic exports; (b) to the United Kingdom to $166,913,000 or 93.7 per cent 
of the Dominion's exports to the United Kingdom; and (c) to the United States to 
$152,798,000 or 93.9 per cent of Canada's exports to the United States. 

An analysis, in the case of exports to all countries, indicates that of the 
seventy commodities exported in 1932 compared with 1931, fifteen show increases, and 
fifty-five show decreases. With reference to the fifty-four commodities for which 
there were quantity statistics, two show increases in the quantity and decreases in 
the value; two show decreases in the quantity and increases in the value; while forty 
commodities show decreases in both quantity and value, and ten increases in the quan- 

	

tity and value. 	Of the sixteen commodities entered for export at value only three 
show increases and thirteen decreases. 

In the case of domestic exports to the United Kingdom, an analysts shows that 
of the sixty-one commodities exported to the United Kingdom, twenty-six show in-
creases and thirty-five show decreases. Under the following rieads there were no 
exports to the United Kingdom, viz.: Pulpwood, soda and compounds, electrical enerr, 
potatoes, fertilizers, poles (tele.ra-ph and telephone), laths, gasoline and naphtha, 
and refined sug.ar. Of the forty-five commodities for which there were quantity 
statistics, five show incrdases in the quantity exported, but decreases in the values; 
while seventeen show increases in both the quantity and value, and twenty-three de-
creases in both the cuantity and value. Of the sixteen commodities entered for export 
at value only, eight show increases and eight decreases. 

with regard to the ex-ports to the United States for which there were export 
figures, viz.: sixty-five commodities, ten show increases in the value and fifty-five 
decreases. Of the forty-nine commodities exported to the United States for which 
there were quantity statistics, three show increases in the quantity but decreases in 
the value, one only shows a decrease in the ouantity and increase in the value; while 
eight show increases in both the quantity and the value, and thirty-seven decreases 
in both the quantity and the value. With respect to the exports for which there were 
no quantity statistics, one only shows an increase, while fifteen show decreases. 

For more detailed information relative to Canada's exports to (a) All Countries; 
(b) the tTnited Kingdom; and (c) the United. States, calendar year 1932 compared with 
1931, cc ztatistics in the following tables. 

(a) Canada's Domestic Exnorts by Main Groups, with Amounts Exported 
to theUnitedKindom and the United States 

(Calendar Year 1932 compared with 1931) 

Canada's 	Increase (7/)  Decrease (-) 
Domestic 	Exports to- 	1 	1932 Compared with 1931- 

	

Main Groups 	ExTorts, 
1932 	United United 	Totp]. 	United 	United 

	

Kingdom States 	- 	Kingdom 	States 

(In Thousands of Dollars) 
MricuJtural and Vegetable 
Products.................... 
Anmpls and Animal Products.. 
r:tres, Toxtiles arL. Textile 
Products.................... 
Wood, Wood Products and Paper 
Iron and Its Products ........ 
'Ton-Ferrous Metals and Pro-
ducts....................... 
Non-Metallic Minerals nd Pro 
ducts....................... 
Chemicals and Allied Products 
Miscellaneous Commodities. 

-j 

Total Domestic Exports.  

2014,057 108,7514 
55,588 	28,8140 

14,515 l,25 
133,982 

16 
, 

3261 
l2,O6 
5.193 

14,720 (-) 	5,7014 
15,302 (-) 	15,350 

929 (-) 	579 
105,199 (-) 	51,512 

2,105 (-) 	2,760 

18,763 (-) 	25,712 

(-) 	5,31 
14,665 (7/) 	18 
5,1483 (-) 	14,775 

(71)11,951 (-) 	7,491 
2,859 (-) 	s,63 

(-) 	146 (-) 	861 
(-) 	1,1407 (-)46O65 
(7/) 	1,1402 (-) 	1,1460 

(-) 	1,997 (-)22,1435 

( 7/) 	152 
( 1 ) 

	

16 
(-) 	3,8514 
(7/) 	118 

(-) 	5145 (-) 	3,630 

145.130 	15,072  

9 E58 ' 	1,287 
11,033 	2,9214 
109220 	2,818 

493,3091l78,l72162,631__(-)11i,527(,1 ) 6,637 (-)914,311 
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(b) Seveity Leau1n 'nad1in CcmmorUties Eportec 1om ':ric 

___________to 
(Ca1erdar Year 1932  Coinp'reci with 1931). 

Note- 000's in the Quantity and Value omtec1. - 	 - --- --:- • 	•=_--.-=_.-- 
Caiad. 	. 

_ 	__ 
.'pirts 	.. 

-. ;;;-:;-; :Z- . 
ornared with iq;i Lomest1 - •------r ---- •---- v----  .,.,. 	••! 

,. 	Commodity and. aik nxport', Unit: Inited ; Tta1 K!ngdeia 
L1nit((i 
Stato3 .__ -. 

1.What 	. 228220 t 14C,3LI 5 

tJ

t 'i33 , 39 4 
 

(!)32,97 (_) 
129,36 ' 7.9 (1)10,5]4 ()12,77  2.Newsprirt paper ........ wt. 35,535 30Jc0 (-) 14,630 (_) 3( 4,66 $ 2,966 j,E43 72,C7 I - ) 21 I. 26 7 t( - •) ''9 (-22,3 14z 

3.Wood pulp ............. Cwt. 9,046 603 7,254 (-) 3,1105  (_) 17].  (-) 2,581 
$ 18,930 :.,349 (_) 11,126 (-) 93 (-) 8,595 

4.Fish .................. Cv,t. 2,580 19 1,043 (-) C93  () Q C-) 1 7 
$ 17,862 14,19l 8,159 (-) 6,7 64 (-) 1, 148b (-) 2 ,1415 

5. Wheat 	flour ............ Bri. 5,132 2,2Eb! 2 (-) 565! (.1) (!) 1 
$ 17,183 7,71 5 (-) 3,0214  (.-) 143 (,? 2 

G.CopDer blister and 
fined copper ........ 

re- 
,Cwt. 2,229 g2 1,032 (,1) 800 () 72].  (-) 125 

$ 13,87 14,855 6 891 (./) 1 : 022 () 3,798 (_" 3723 
7.Planks and boards4.Fcct E74,167 172,1162 322,872 (-)263566 (71)6Q,14214 ( .-)33 6 ,5 8 5 

$ 12,9 3,51 b:611 t 7,5!4 (71) 305 ) '40 
8.Whisky ............. 

9.aw 	furs .............. 

?f.a1. 
$ 
... 

2,3)47 
11,6'14 
1O,80 

75' 
6,58u 

20  
- 

2,614 
C-) 
(-) 

208 
821 

2,536 

() 
(.,') 
(1) 

5 
171 

2 	(-) 
- 

2,E59 
10.chee - 	............... .Lb. 86,9)40 10 (I) 2,2 (71) 3........-) 970 

$ 8, 9L4, 85014 714 () .,Geo t) ])45)JJ 	(.) 127 
11.Nickel ................ ..... 32,071 16,53)4 (-) 3,1457 (-)i6,o6I (-)13,152 

$ 7,28 14 .272! .): 9214 (_) G,s9s -) 3,03 	(-) 3,083 
12.Meat 	................. $ 6.538 14430I 

1,386 
921 

23 
71) 
.-) 

2.. 
25(/) 

(0/) 2.05 	(-) 
147  (/ 

32 
U 13.Appies, 	fiesh......... Brl. 1.569 

6)422 1  5,640 j..6 io (71) 339i 	/) 711  
i)4..A.utomobtles .......... .No. 13 1  2 

(.1) $ 5,2145 90 (-) 55 597 (-1 5. 
15.Oats ................. Bush. 15 1 1437 8,1455 25 , (/) 14,260 (.fl 3392  (-) 35 

$ 14,979 2,702 9 (.1) 1,210! (/) 1.,C80  (.) 
1G,S1.Lver in ore and 

bullior. .............. Oz. 16,992 - 6,512 I(-) 1,6711. (-) 142 (_) 1,30 
$ 14.961 - 1,892 'k-.' 1434 (_) 39 -) 14o 

17.P.1pwood............. Cords 529 - 520 (_. 424 - 
$ 1483o - ,830 (- L,2c ( - (--'1 14,529 

18.Barley ............... Bush. 
$ 

9993 
14,1451 

5, )41G 
2,'32 (-.) .1'2 (_) 6: (- 

1014 

19.Rye .................. Bush. 
- 33 

8,OQ 1,23 - I(71 ,227 (-) 97)4 - 
$ 14. 410 - C]) 2,762 (_) 1451. -. 

20.Raw gold.............. $ 3,926 - 3,92 (.-) .3,756 C.-) 937 	(-) 12,819 
21.Zinc.................. Cwt. 1,7b1 1)030 - (-) 630 (-) 1460 "-' 14 

$ 3,862 2,277 - (-) 1,702 (-) 1,171 (-.) 
22.Machlnery ............. $ 3 , 597 2,27 161 (_) 502 /) 6oi 
23,Lead .................. Cwt. 

$ 
2,177 1,215 37 

1143 
(-) 31 (71) 258 - 7 

3,1418 1,850 (-) 1,2142 (-) i)4oj -) 12 
214.Pubber tires .......... No. 632 3 15 I(A 674 - - 

3,2)49 ii 96 (.-) 3,229 i,. - ) 3 Go 
2.Pi1ms ................. $ 3,232 1,714 6 (-) 1.234 (-) 651 (.-) 1433 
2b.Ba'v 	tobacco ............. o 11 195 11,085 4 (71) 141497  (71) 14,8614j  

.77 3,15 1 (.71) 1,159  (.71) 1 9 106 - 
27.Settlers' 	effects..... $ 3,1314 1401 2517 (-) 1,093 (-) 20 (-) 1,Q4 
23.Asbestos, 	'aw ......... Lb. 22 1 .860 186,020 (-) 914,016 (-) 14o ( -) 72,1)4 

$ 3,101 	1 108 217 2,0714 C-) 56 (-) 1,125 
29.Fertilizers........... Cwt. 

$ 
2,1479 - 1,881 

21450 

1 (-) 
(-71) 
(71) 

993 - (71) 1477 
2,959 - 67 - (71) 290 

*, 30.Aiuminluzn in bars..... Lb. 18,34 7,881 1,981 I(-) 3,19 14 () 3,625 (-) 1459 
$ 2,797 1,175 311 (-) 796 (-) 715 (-) 148 

31.Soda and compounds.. ..Lb. 58,330 - 31,864 (-) 21,075 - (-) 19,271 
$ 2,713 	i 1 1,031 C.-) 1 7 9 (.-) 23 

32.Shingles 	(wood) ....... M 
$ 

1253 
2,510 

2 
14 

1,226 
2.1457 

(71) 2J5 
B 

(71) 
(..!) 

2 

31(-) JIL 

._1 0•  4. 
's 	 0 	. 
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(b) Seventy Leading CanadianCommodities Exported from Canada, etc.-(Cont'd.). 

Note: 000's in the quantity and Value omitted. 

Commodity and Rank 

Canada's 
Domestic 
Exports, 
1932. 

Exports to- 

United! United 
Kingdom States 

lncrease (71) Decrease (-) 
-- 1932 Compared with 1931- 

Total 	United 	United 
K 	I  States 

p 

	

33.Leather, i.1nmanu.factured. $ 	2,32 14 

	

314.Cereal foods............$ 	2,253 
35.Rubber footwear ........ Pair 	2,390 

	

$ 	1 	2,235 

	

36.Cattle .................. No. 	33 

	

$ 	I 	2,130 

	

37.Milk, preserved ......... Lb. 	214,760 
$ 1 2,098 

386atmet1 and rolled oats.Lb. t  60,61c 
$ 1 2,067 

39.Copper in ore ......... .Cwt, 	3& 

	

$ 	1 19 1 5 
140.Loga (wood) ............,Fee2Q3923 

$ 1 1,897 
141,Acidthl4 ...........4..Lb.30,3 146 

$1,872 

	

142.utornobile parts....i.. $ 	1,8146 
1434E1ectrc1 energy 	 695 

	

$ 	1,788 

	

L14.aper bba?d ......... 	$ 	1 	1,683 
L54Scuare timber ....... 4.Feet11G,G22 

	

$ 	1,562 

	

146lFarm implements...... ... $ 	1,5214 
147.Coal 	..............Ton 	285 

	

$ 	1,1433 
48.rn and shorts........Cwt 	1,892 

	

$ 	1 	1,1417 

	

..................,. ..usiJ 	1,7143 

	

$ 	1,358 

	

50,ElectHa1 apparatus.... $ 	1,317 
51Pic11es and sauces.... $ 1 1203 
52.P1aitum concentrates. 0z. 	15 

	

$ 	1,156 
53.Abras.ves, artificial, 

crude.............. 	I 214,618 

	

$ 	953 

	

5 14Har.ware and cutlery. 	$ 	1 	885 
554Binder twine ........1...Lb. 	16,8146 

	

$ 	871 
56.Wrapping paper ...... h.ILb. 20,782  

	

$ 	858 
571Feromangnese and 

	

ferrsi1icon.....4.4..t1 	3,052 

	

$ 	$145 
58iPotitOes..i. ..........ush. 	2,061 

	

$ 	802 

	

59.Brass andproductsdi.i. $ 	703 
60.Tubes and pipes (irôtl) 	$ 	681 
6l4Butter....s.e....14,..Lb. : 	3,505 

	

$1 	656 
62.Pole6, te1grah and 

	

telephone ............... .ITo. 	173 

	

$ 	614 
63.Map1 	sugar.............Lb. 	3,399 

	

$ 	606 
AIPJ 614.Gasoline andnanhtha.....Ga1. 14,209 

$ 
65.Raw hides ............... Lb. 	12,1418 

	

$ 	539  

1, 651 
2,119 
1,157 
1,243 

17 
1,257 

15,331 
i,0014 

51,31414 
1,722 

136 
837 

14,201 
'1414 

114,556 
982 
308 

956 
22,709 

1456 
203 

8 
5)4 

1,1459 
1,121 

145 
1,173 

114 
1,099 

5,53 
415 
551 

5,390 
276 

14,239 
208 

30 
5 

5914 
25 

372 
37 

13 
7)48 
539 
116 
155 

2 
219 
960 
4O1 

15,1450 
863 
35 

695 
178 14  

)430 
3,960 

50 
329 
136 
556 
3148 
217 

1,1495 
1,113 

35 
1 

183960 
5314 
37 

9,573 
50 1  

172 
613 

3,363 
600 

1,062 
142 

9,637 
405 

(-) 	5 00 
(-) 	260 
(-) 2,531 
(-) 2,173 
(-) 	23 
(-) 	i,14s7 
( 7/) 	.2.,556 

(-) 1,,,, ,619 
(-) 	733 
(-) 109 
(-) . 1,976 
(- 52,076 
(_) 814 14 
(-) 3,336 

96 
(71) 	i,oi6 

620 
(-..) 
(-) 	 102 
(-) 5,587 
(-) 	37 
(-) 	1,36 
(-) 	714 
(-) 	1477 
(-) 	1146 
( 7/) 	125 
(71) 
( 7/) 	1425 

26 
(-) 	225 
(vt) 	1 
(L) 	21 

(-) 60,503 
(-) 1,029 
(,1 ) 	36 
C-) 	1,14142 
(-) 
(-) 2,186 
(-) 	172 

229 
975 

Q5 
i6 

1,292 
304 

16,1439 
1,1481 

( 7/) 	1714 
(-) 	332 
(-) 1,1148 
(-) i,o14 
C-) 	10 
(-) 	961 
(7/) 7,277 
(1) 	380 
( - )15 ,0914 
C-) 	683 
( 1 ) 	14s 
(_) 	)43 
C.-) 	80 
(-) 	 3 
(-) 	969 
(-) 	125 
( 1 ) 	2614 

(1) 	70 
(7/) 2,5S 
(/) 	32 
(_) . 165 
(-) 	2 
(-) 	16 
( 71) 1,300 
( 71) 	988 
( 1 ) 	2 
(1) 	3 
(/) 	226 
(_) 	2214 
(71) 	1 
(,/) 	18 

(71) 25)13 
(71) 	315 
(,1) 	9)4 
(-) 	363 
(-) 	1)42 
( 7/) 

 
C. 

( 7/) 	102 

(_) 	14)4 
(.-) 	1 

C-) 	89 
(...) 6,5is 
(-) 1,1463 

(71) 	2 
(-) 	1 

(-) 	869 
(-) 	SO 

(-) 	602 
( 7/) 	17 

(-) - 12 
C-) 	361 
(71) 	8 
(-) 	12 
(7/) 	155 
(1) 
(-) 	16j 
(-,) 1,87 
(-)68,516 
(-) 867 
(_) 2,1491 

20 
(-) 	31 
(-) 	620 
(-) 1,586 
(-) 	118 
(_) 20 143 
(-) 	63 
C-) 	597 
(-) 	27 
(-) 	187 

1,14145 
(-) 	$61 
( 7/) 	1425 
(1) 	56 
C-) 	15 
(-) 	2 

(-)62,795 
(-) 1,335 
(-) 75 
(-) 1,212 
C-) 431 

1,510 
(-) 	25 

(-) 67lo 
307 

(-) 3,893 
(-) 2,1420 
C-) 	lii 
(...) 	328 
C.-) 	5)47 
(-) 	ia 

(-) 	22$ 
(-) 	969 
(,/) 	790 
( 7/) 116 
C-) 	659 

136 
(-) i14, 331 
(-) 1,230 

- 3140356 (-) 6,8214 
- 8114 C-) 303 
- 701 C-) 4 ,075 
- 170 (-) 2,7148 

563 69 202 
12 177 (-.) 602 

2,138 80 (-) 7,175 
353 13 (-) 1,673 

(-) 
(-) 
(7/ ) 
(,1) 
(-) 
(-) 
(-) 
(-) 
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(b) Seventy Leading Canadian Commod.ttiez Thcrorted from Canada, etc. - (Concl'ci,,) 

i'e- 0uus in the Qjantity and Value omitted. 

Commodity and sank 

Canadas 	Em, orts to- 
Domestic — 
Exrorts United United 
1932. Kingdor States 

Increase (71) Decrease(-) 
1932 Compared with 1931- 

United 	United 
Total 	Kingdom 	States 

p 

66,Laths 	(wood) ........... M 190 188 (-) 	2614 - 
$ 518 -. 511 (-) 	614 - 

• 	......... b 9,0148 - - (-) 	5,890 - 

63.Plaxseed ............. Buh. 
1428 
367 

- 
33 

- 
3314 

(.-) 	301 
(-) 	678 (1)  

- 
30 

279 214 255 (-) 	872 (71)  15 
69.Crude pet ro1am. .....Gal. 7,297 61 6,1431 (-) 	8,980 (-)5,708 

ç 2145 2 185 (-) 	1432 (-) 261 
70.Eay .................. Ton 29 6 13 (-) 	6o (-) 7 

$ 230 55 80 (-) 	609 (-) 92 

(-) 	263 
(-) 	614s 

k- 	708 
(-) 	888 
(-) 2,393 
C-) 	120 
(.) 	51 
(-) 	142 

Total Value above 
Commodities .......... 

Total Value f 7xrorts 
(Domestic). . ........ 

Percentage 
by chovc Cornmodi i1.es. 

$ 	1 1460,393 	1 166 ,9 131 152 ,799 	I( - ) 105, 2)49)(71) 6, 7 10  1(-)89,895 

$ 1493,809 178,173162,31 (-)111,527 (71)6,638 (_)914,311 

93.2 93.7 93.9 - - - 

I 4 r_Cnadiar Industries, 192:- An analysis of the statistics in the 
following table giving "Imports of 

Sixty-TwC Leading Commodities for Canadian Industries, 1932" indicates that about one-
third of the total imnorts into Canada consists of commodities for use of the various 
industriec of the Dominion. The total value of the sixty-two commodities imrorted for 
Canadian Industries in 192 amounted to $1143,954,000 comiared with a similar imrort in 
191 valued at $170,136,000, reresenting a decrease of $32,182,000 or l.3 -per cent, 
while the total decrease of Canadas tot.5l im--orts was $17,14814,000  or 27.9 ter cent. 
If, h3wever, ou eliminate frorn Canada's total imnorts in 1931 and 1932, Canada's iui-
r'orts of sixty-two leading ccm.odities for Canadian industries, the imrorts of "°ther 
Commodities" not for Canada industries ir 1931 were valued at $1451,962,000, and in 1932 
et $;08,5C.000. representing n decrease in commodities not for Canadian industries of 
$1143,02,0C or 31.7 icr cent. The imrorts, therefor, of commodities not for use of 
Canadian 1.ustries from 1931 to 1932 decreased 31.7 rer cent, while commodities for 
use of Canadian industries decreases only 18.3 pe7 cent. 

A further analysis of the statistics in the following tatle shows that fifty-
four of the sixty-two commodities listed hd decreases in 1932 comrared with 1931 and 
eight had increases. 01 the forty-eight commodities for which there were auantity 
statistics in 193, seven had increaes in the quantity but decreases in the value, 
,i.; Rw cotton, raw silk, automobile epines, raw hides, cotton yarn, woollen yirn, 
and ores of metals; two had decreases in the quantity but increases in the value, viz.: 
crude petroleum, and dyeing and tanning materials; vhile six had increases in both the 
quantity and the value, viz. : wool tops, manila and sisal erass, raw cocoa, crude co-
tton seed oil, sulphate of alumina, and locomotive tires; and thirty-three had de-
creases in both the quantitr and the value, viz.: sugar for refining, bituminous coal, 
i'aw tobacco, raw rubber, luriber (rough sawn), rag coffee, tin plate, alumina, bauxite 
and crio1ite, iav vooi, skeip iron for pipe, crude ieanut oil, culihur, oil for the 
soe-r incius'y, gums and resins, iron ore, art.ficial silk yarn, grease for soap, tin 
in blocks, ps. ingots and Ilooms, coprer barr and rods, wire rods for wire indur.try, 
r.ibber 	ar , ecc"ered, etc,), zinc In £heets, glycerine for exrlosivea, oxide of 
mangese, silica sand, boiThr plate, bristles, silk cloth to be dyed, logs, hemp, 
sul-phate of scda and ktpok. Oi the Iourteen commodities entered at value only, four-
teen bar' aecr.asas, viz.; automo' .le Darts, raw furs, unmanufactured leather, furs 
(nartlj dressed), celluloid in hmps, sausage casings, 	materials, diamonds 
(unset), veiecs c-f wood, drers goods (wool) to be dyed, iron and steel for agricultural 
iaplements, dia -nond dust cr ort, txles for vehicles end broom corn. 

Canada, in common with ever y  manufacturing country of the world, is, to a 
greser or less extent, deendent on Irmorted raw materials for certain of her manu-
fctrir industries, viz.: rar rubber, raw cotton, raw silk, sisal fibre, iron ore, 

_ 
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bauxite, suirthur, manganese oxide, crude cotton seed oil, crude peanut oil, raw 
cocoa, cocoanut oil, etc. An increase or decrease in the volume of the imports 
of these raw materials invariably reflects a seeding u: or slowing down of those 
industries which der end alniost wholly on imorted raw materials. 

Irurts of Sixty-Two Leading Commodities for Canian rndustries 

• (Year ended December 31, 1932) 

Note:- 000's in quantity and Value omitted. 

Commodity and Pank. 
I  

Total Imrorts, 

u.antityj 	Value 

19,2.  
Increase 	(71) Decrease(-) 

Q.uantity 	Value 

1.  Crude retro1eum ............ Gal. 
T 

967,617 
$ 

29,467 (-)106,323 (71) 14,812 
2.  Suga.r for refining ......... Cwt. 8,6146 1)4,133 (-) 662  (-) 5,653 
3.  Bituminous 	toe]. ............ Ton 8,519 11,590 (-) 1,159 (-) 3,710 
14 Automobile ,arts - 11,583 - (-) 2,855 
5.  Raw 	cotton................. Lb. 97,355 7,6 140 (71) 2,1433 (-) 1 ,037 
6.  Paw 	silk................... Lb. 2,666 6,04i (71) 606 (-) 20 
7.  Automobile 	ezines ......... No. 25 14,396 (71) 5 (-) 253 
S. DyeirW, and tanning mater- 

ials ............... ....... Lb. 314,856 3,7414 (.-) 1,573  ( 1 ) 1498 
9.  Paw 	coffee ................. Lb. 30,673 3,1495 (-) 1,608 (-) 202 
10.  Tin plate .................. Cwt. 806 3,189 (-) 58 (-) 130 
11.  Wool 	tons .................. Lb. 8,191 2,969 (71) 1,561  (71) 523 
12.  Raw 	tobacco ................ Lb. 10,262 2,921 (-) 14,061  (-) 1,I#0 
13.  Paw 	furs.................... -  2,6514 - (-) 1,535 
U. Cotton 	yarn................ Lb. 14,3891 2,550 (71) 23 (-) 169 
15.  Woollen 	yarr... 	............ Lb. 3,266 2,1413 	I (71) 67 (-) 11 
16.  Leather, unmanufactured. . .. - 2,210 - (-) 1,157 
17.  Manila and sisal grass..... Lb. 74,168 2,189 (71) 28, 1440 (71) 111 
18.  Paw 	rubber................. Lb. 146,8514 2,136 C-) 9,730 (-) 1,9914 
19.  Crude cotton seed oil...... Lb. 53,902i 2,115 (71) 37,7148  (71) 1,261 
2. au:dte and crro1_ 

ite ....................... Cwt 1 ,035 2,059 (-) 923 (...) 1,256 
21.  Suirbur .................... Lb. 209,989 2,023 (-) 38,395 1(-) 258 
22.  Paw 	hides .................. .c. 29,582, 1,930 (71) 2,533 (-) 1,001 
23.  Lumber, 	row-h sawn ........ Feet 	! 142,970 1,926 (-) 51,225  (-) 2,201 
214. Raw 	wool ................... Lb $,717 1,815 C-) 2 , 1 3 2  (-) 737 
25.  Ske1' 	iron for pifles ....... Ct 1,015 1,550 C-) 306 (-) 861 
26.  011 	for soa' 	indv.stry ...... Gal 3,337 1,3142 (-) 1,050  (-) 783 
27.  Gums and resins ............ Lb 23,789 1,331 (-) 13,062  () 1454 
28.. Celluloid Lx lurnis - 	1 1,179 - (-) 297 
29. Raw.cocoa .................. Lb 17,15 959 	1  (71) 3,192  (71) 36 
30. Tin 	in 	blocks .............. Lb 3,1 148 805 (-) 977 (-) 258 

1. Dress aoods, wool, to be dyed - so6 - C-) 19 
3'. Jrease 	for 	scar ............ Lb 23,383 738 (_) 14,97 (_) 3)48 
33. Hatters' 	iatria1 - 773 - (-) 1614 
34. ?irs, partly dressed - 770 - (-) 761 
35. Sulrhate of alumina ........ Lb 50,LL1471 623 (71k 14.549  (-) 37 
36. Artificial 	si1.,yarx ....... Lb l,G88 597 693 (-) 546 
37. Locomotive 	tires ........... Lb 11,257 529 (71) 1,213  (71) 92 
33. Diamonds, unset - 1427 - (-) 1422 
39. Sausage 	casings............ I - 368 - (-) 638 
140.  Veneers 	of 	wood............ t  - 363 - (-) 1466 
141.  Rubber, hard, recovered, 

etc...................... Lb. 8,1211 337 (-) 14,1419 (-) 238 
142.  Iron and steel for aricu1- I 

tural implements - 332 - (-) 1411 
143.  Axles for vehicles - 317 - (-) 69 
11 4. 'igs, 	In"ots and blooms 

(iron) .................... Cwt 179 303 (-.) 276  (-) 732 
4r,, 7ic 	ir 	shoet. ............. Lb 14,071 273 (-) 63 (-) 10 
46. Crude peanut 	oil .......... . Lb, 14,6141 250 (-) 140,1487 (-) 2,0147 
147. Wire rods for manufacture of 

wire ..................... Lb 9,791 188 (-) 146,129 (-) 
143. Iron 	ore................... Ton 68 134 (-) 7140 (-) 1,534 
149. Broom 	corn ......... ........ . - 175 - (-) 56 
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Ijnorts of Sixty-Two Cominoditiesfir Canadian Industries 
(Conci 'j 

Notes- 000s in Q.iantity and Value omitted. 

Total Imports, Increase(J) Docreàe(-) 
1932. 1932 Compared with 1931- 

quantity  QdUflttY 	Value 

11852 163 	(-)9,071 	(-) 	
$ 

72 
152 1142 	(-) 	514 	(-), 	50 

-. 130 	- 	(.) 	 320 
783 1214 	-) 	14,75 2 	(...). 

1038 109 	1)93,3 1 5 	1 W 
88 	-)50,082 	(.) 	17 

4 81 	(-) 	3 	(_) 
1,980 81 	(-) 	178 	J(-) 	23 

636 77 	1 	(-) 	9,051 	(-) 	936 
1473 514 	C-) 	2 	(.-) 	8 

8,866 52 	(-) 	8,1456 	(-) 	 145 
155 32 	(-) 	380 	C-) 	111 

- - 	 3,14143 	(-) 	2149 _(_) 

- 1143,95 14 - 1G) 32,182 

otruodity and Rank 

50. Sand..gtlica......... 
514 i5ristlea ........... 
524 Diamond dust or borb 

Bo.1er p1ate ..... ..44nib4 
514. Oi'ea of metals, n.a4pss.1llba 
55, 0ic1eof manganese41.sLb 

	

56. Logs. 	. • 	Ii 	i 	ttt 

•r 	tettip 	4£ 	I 4. 	£i 	14£ ' 

5s dcrf brs and rods.....Lb. 
59. Kapok .................... Lb. 
60. Sulphate of soda.........Lb. 
61. SIlk cloth to be dyed.. .Yd. 
62. Glycerine for explosives.Lb. 

Total above Commodities..... 

Recapitulation 
Inmorts according to Degree 
of Manufacture- 
Raw Materials............... 
Semi-manufactured........... 
Fully manufactured.......... 

78,1432 
29,589 
35,933 

(-) io,146o 
C-) 14,940 
C-) 6,782 
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